1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
HEE AT —/—~0y o3

MO -3904-0c4

2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

HEE—EftA—/—aubr 3y

MO -3914.&es

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine

BadEXeEI v

MO -3916-0¢e4

PARTS LIST

29128402

N0.0845-00




B R A s LA T I e P N |

N A

L. The part nurnbers of parts shown in the figure ingicate the corresponding numbers (Rel. No ) shown by the Index.
EEFREaNMANRE . @ZianTe 2t iRel NOJIZIHE T A - F s 72t 5T, tOSLEyDAEN LT
2. Explanation of codes
g minel
1 Codes on the "Nate™ column

LEET Mo

{0« . . means this part is changed from the gravious parts fist,
MM A= JX P I L TAEEE A D ML LT
@ #01..... _reler 1o the “Note’ euplanation at botiom nf nage.
~01 S TTO TR it e Sl T T A

21 Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering changel’ column
TREERT MaIlE

@ A10/83. .. Added from October 1983
1983 F WA L "Bl = s

@ C.10/83 . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983 F 108 * n 4HfE & nre

When previoys oarts [Obsoleted part) and new parts [Added parts) are mot interchangeable with esch ather:
BSEOFERMALCTEOLS

i

n this case. aven absoleted part D)) can be ordesed with the obsoleted part number, 50 select the parts with changed dates and place vour orde
IORSIME0)I AN SBET LI ETXT AL Ty . TEERCZ LN .- tThanifi& s RL T gTF a0
Examole {15)

if;" Nate Part No, Description £C. . ';':t'
. 42 E) & THES 5 z 2 :‘
i - s
LR B1401.100000  Needle bar D10/83, iy - -
1.1 81401100 000-A  Needle bar (A10/83) o - W
_[2 “ B1105.200000  Frame cover D, 10/83) [ 81105300000 :
{B1105.206000 Frame caver ]:AJQ,’_BIL‘ T~ L 1

4) In case when previous parts and new nart are interchangeable with rach grher: :
MEME MMt r K LIRS NTH |

In this case the new part number is replaced on the 5 2 [Japanese)’ cotumn of rhe orovious parts, so please order by the new part number
SOMEG BHENIDTERAMIIE NG s L R EARA L C RN TR WL CERB T TTT s
(8 c.10/83

1 + [B11053500000]  Frame cover "c.10/83] Ea:r_mswe]lecﬂdﬁ 1

Correet No, | Wrong No.
ELva® BrEN AR

Please order by the correet part number.
ELVHBRETIEXT A

@ M. 10/83 ... The amount reguired is changed rom Cctober, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt fleq’ . column
IBEIFIGA L N WM TFC L~ TSI e, B BRL RN

3} Codes on the "Amrt. Req.” ¢olumn
THET Mo

@ 2 Indicates amount required s 2
UM 2@sJ/EL LY
@ 20 ... . tndicates length in meters, {unitis mater}
Ba 24Pt ®HLEY O IBIZ0L - T
L Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
Il = AR A SRR A N ARE T T
@ tH....  indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,
Assembly part is shown as “asm. " and 7 I in Japanese, in the "Desgription’ column
MIARAE S AL L T 3 F B+ /L L2 T MBS EEEMCIETT "aon T HIZTT X EBTL fR T

T e e b m e e e ey b B 8 e S e e h s 4 e B d e b = e e i g e ae g

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

'n order to ensure that we deliver the correct oarts to yau, please clearly state when ordering the corresconding PART NUMBER
{ex. BII0G-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBEH {ex. 0O10-01, given at the hottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERAL
NUMBER, because thers are some parts which have been changed.

MAERREXIDNEN kN

:mN—VUZbuﬁﬁéﬂfbém%%&%:éimﬁu\%%m%%ﬂﬂiu\BH%ﬂQﬁmﬂTlﬁkTév_
P

SHh¥ T, ZRD -1 COEIRES (F|EST . G144, NDOI0-01) L2, MIRES & - @B s 7
To L HBOEARLO- AT B L3 IBENHEN T 0T T (3 - R

L“"-“““ﬁ‘\-!‘--lh-%-b\q-‘.1'1-n—l\-m.‘r-.‘—‘M.‘ﬁ~‘—---I-.(‘—-!‘i.'—-\‘q‘ﬁl\—‘c\—.-~—ai—qu\_-,I,

R R e L S TR g

i
j
j
;
i
i
il
:
;
:
E
r
4
¥
J
;
;
i

)
j
;
;
;
;
;
j
j
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
+
!
;
;
El
,
1
I
;
;
;
;
j
;
;
j
;




"CONTENTS
=i 7

FRAME COMPONENTS(1)
TL—-LBEFE (1)
FRAME COMPONENTS(2)
7L - L% (2)
CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
EHBAGR

NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT CO¥PONENTS
SFEX B BA 4R

FEED MECHANTSN COMPONENTS(1
EOBR (1) _

FEED !ECHANISH COMPONENTS (D)
ZEoMEE (2

UPPER & LOYER LOOPER CONPONENTS
= R — R R

CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR ¥0-3918)
ZEEL— &R MN-3G168)
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(D)
M= L E (1

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTSC2) . ... . .
M= ZE& (2)

11. THREAD TENSION CONPONENTS .. ... . . . - ..
FE TR

12, LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ... . .
T 4 2B

13. UPPER KNIFE CONPONENTS

. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
. LUBRICATION MECHANISN CONPONENTS

. SENT-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE CONPONENTS
. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO-3904, ¥0-3314)
. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO-3915)
. SPECTAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

ena e Y R

§im iR E K

ettt B A e

g1 ERF— 7 EE

it e i COHPONENTS

AL E B4R (M0-3904, NO-35148)

AR FEEMEM0-3916H)
st e CONENTS
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Al




L.

FRANE COMPONENTS(L)
JL— L& (1)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION voovoo4 A AMT
! 121-02752 CLOTH PLATE ASH. 2)2°4 73 i
2 ®03  121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASH, 27274 73 1
3 119-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER 22" BN 1
4 03 115-49104 CLOTH 3ASE COVER FIZAPETN 1
5 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING 20874 AYIYTTHYa ]
6 $$-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 kx2y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
7 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING #3503 1
8 CS-040051A-SD  THRUST HOLDER D=4 W=3 252097 D=4 Y=5 1
g $5-8080322-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.2 FA7YT 1/8-44 L=3.2 (1)

10 113-02204 RUBBER PLYG 2/34H0" - R -9v3"4 1
11 118-02402 SPRING 2)8°4 AN A 1
12 NS-6110420-SP  HUT 11/64-40 Y3779F 11/64-40 1
13 $S-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 3397 11/64-40 L=14 1
14 121-03305 STOPPER 2)%°4 H4A4ZPIAC = 1
15 $S-7110710-SP__ SCREW _11/64-40 [ =7 74k335" 11/64-40 L=T 2
16 $5-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATEYT §/64-40 L=10 2
17 121-01655 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASH. 2J%°4 3PN -3 1
13 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY 3/16-28 L=6 2

g:% 121-00805 FEED WECHANISM COVER 27172 1

0 $S-1110840-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 [=8 1339° 11/64-40 L=8 1
$$-4110815-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 4
TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bxey D=12.5 L=4 1
121-01002 GASKET 078 A 9%y 1

24 119-51100 COVER F10LY7TR 1
25 118-04209 GASKET F9897172 A9y 1
e $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
27 B0l 121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT ZINZTENT~ kR 1
28 02  121-02408 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT TIUXTINT- ERT) T !
29 $5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 78E33Y 11/64-40 L= 5 2
30 801 121-47203 CLOTH YASTE. COVER 293740 1
31 02 121-47807 CLOTH YASTE CGVER 272" 98 - 1
32 $3-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A5 §/64-40 L=5 1
<) 121-01507 CLOTH YASTE COVER STOPPER YL L3 LTSI 1
34 NS-6090310-SH  NUT 9/64-40 DYETYE 9/64-40 1
35 $S-2090610-SP  SCREY §/64-40 1=6 IhEY"_5/64-40 126 2
36 121-01308 LOGPER COVER bh AT 1
37 118-03004 LOOPER COYER HINGE PIN b=AP AR EVITYTY 1
38 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
39 121-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET A=1° ~BA" =R R A 1
) $S-8111010-SP  SCREV 11/84-49 L= 9.5 L3yt 11/84-40 1=9.5 3
41 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING AA° ARSI A% 1
) $S-7110720-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I4EIZYY 11/64-40 L=T 1
43 $S-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 HETEYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
44 121-03206 LOOPER COYER PRESSER PLATE A=A =BAT =191 4% 1
45 121-01408 LOOPER COYER GUIDS PLATE =0 IR~ R ATY ]
48 $5-7090610-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 ThEIFYT §/64-40 L=6 1
47 81140-716-000  SPRING A= AN - AR 1
/ 121-01101 FEED HECHANISM COVER PRESSER 173 19T 1
19 $S-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 B339 1/8-44 1=2.9 1
) 121-03503 CLOTH PLATE SUPPORTER 2574 39145 1
51 $5-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 (=13.5 7AE3%9" 3/64-40 L=13.5 1

Note ( HE& ) #0L...FOR KO-3904,40-3914
#02...FCR MO-3916
#03.. . FOR JHK (MO-3916)

MG-3904,40-3914 H
MC-3918 A
JHK (H0-3818) H




L. ULNAL VUMD UL LOULS

7L —LBE (2)

e SM1040801,5c
&; ESH@QOSSSSP

ui‘\
.3 '/ ]

L [t

) 48— SMao8/oo) go

—

?0-6{’;2\40/'00

715-03885

-3




—_—

REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I A ¢ AKT
121-00400C UPPER COVER BIAAT -
121-00707 GASKET $29377 7% A%y
121-006808 QIL CAP f2937) T%
35-4121215-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FATFYT 3/16-28 L=12
121-00806 OIL _DRAIN SCREY PEL S i L A VM
RO-0781901-00  RUBBER RING gyt
121-01903 BELT COVER ATRRAAT-
$S-4151215-5P  SCREY TATRYT 15/84-28 =12
121-01804 COOLING FAN PLATE b{3e 777y 4%

55-1110849-3P

SCREY 11/64-40 1.=8

y729” 11/64-40 =8

§5-7110840-5P
121-00509
121-00202
121-00301
S5-411¢715-5P

SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.3
UPPER COVER GASKET
SIDE COYER

SIDE COYER GASKET
SCREY 11/64-40 {27

WeFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8

AIFAT ATy
YhAY AAT -
DRAYANT A 9y

$ATXYT 11/64-40 L=7

§5-211092¢-T?
121-02853

55~-3090510~5L
TA-20508G5-R0
35-8151210-7P

SCREW 11/84-40 L=8.5
BRAHD LAVEL ASM.
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5
RUBBER PLUG

SCREY 15/84-28 1=11.83

YT 11/84-40 L=8.5

TTIVRTIATASY

TAFYT 9/84-40 L=5
kAR D=20.5 L=8
avarEAr 15/64-28

118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE SRS A
#01  TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLIUG Fity D=18.7 L=i6

$5-5110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 F52397 11/84-40 L=7

WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED YASHER 8.5%12.35X0.3 F3ATETATx 8,54X12.58G.3

B3013-141-HOA  WASHER [ ARGYR" 1873 47972 i
28 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET A RITHNT-2TA !
27 55-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TRV 9/64-40 LF6.1 2
28 #02  121-02109 SAFETY PLATE A RITHAT 1
29 115-03703 SCREW STUD P2 AP 4
30 WP-0751576-50 WASHER 7,5X19X1.5 3T 7. 0X19X1.9 4
31 ¥5-0822010~XP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 AT 8. 2X15X2 4
32 HS-6680410-5P  NUT 9/32-28 ayasyh 9/32-28 4
k) 115-03501 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 777527 ATy 1
115-03802 " .. .. OIL RESERVOIR 7773773 1

D 118-10308 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET N2FPT A Y%y 1

Qar $5-6741010-SP  SCREV 3/8-28 L=19 B3#9° 3/8-28 L=10 1
3T PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 PRIV L l
38 TA-0750704-RG  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
39 TA-1701107-R0  RUBBER PLUG FARY 1
40 #01  121-04807 SAFETY PLATE A RITIAT 1

Note ( i¥dC )#01...FOR MO-3804,MC-3914

§02.. . FOR M0-3916

MO-3904,40-3814 /B

H0-3918 H




3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
B :1eehEs

-9 121-21&34,2




e

NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I ANT
401  121-08205 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D A%4 1
#01  55-4091015-S5P  SCREV 6/684-40 L=10 FAT#YT 9/84-40 L=10 3
#02  $5-4090715-SP  SCREW §/64-40 L=7 AT YT 9/64-40 L=T 3
#02  121-08304 CRARKSHAFT BUSHING D D Az 1

121-08403 GASKET Dazh A% oyy 1
%01 81215-804-000  BALL BEARING D YIITY RT-RATFIVST D
#02  SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING BT -RATTIVYT

121-08007 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING € CAzA
#01  116-50800 RUBBER CAP AVIYEL 39T

121-07108 CRAMLSHART EN I

121-32108 KNIFE DRIVING RGD 3T ARy

§3-7110840-3P
SS-7111810-TP
121-08104

$5-7110849-5P

SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18
CONNECTING ROD

SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8

TARFEIT 11/64-40 L=7.8
IR 11/64-4C L=18
UL ST

he3Fys 11/64-40 127,83

S5-7111810-TP
B1212-704-0G0
81211-304-0C0

SCREV 11/64-40 L=T18"
BEARING RETAINER
BALL BEARING B

TheFFYT 11/64-40 L=13
AT RATFUURTRAT - <
Y2 RT-AATTNVET OB

121-22354 UPPER LCOPER ROD. ASH. FILA-AT 2997 73
5S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=18 wAp3a” 11/64-40 1218
121-22107 LLOOPER DRIVING ROD A=A =0y hT

$5-7111410-TP

. SCREW 11/84-40 L=14

ThEFRYT 11/64-40 L=14

121-22305 UPPER LOOPER ARM AIN-A ~¥29TY
$$-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.3 ayyaT N 15/64-28
121-22200 STOPPER b7 oBwb” JURTA

s oy i

et et o et [

#01  121-23352
S5-7111810-TP

LOVER LOOPER ROD ASM., A
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18

YaA-R° =579 A B3
AEFFYT 11/64-40 L=18

(2)

121-22107 LOOPER DRIVING RGD AAT=Og kT T (1)
$S-7111410-TFP  SCREW 11/84-4C L=14 TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=14 (23
123-22303 LOWER LOCPER ARKM A YRE-N° ~%aTY A (1
{1

35-9151210-TP
#02  121-20150
$5-7111819-TP

SCREW 15/84-28 L=11.8
LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B
SCREV 11/64-40 L=18

aypoR Ay 15/64-28
YRA-A% -2795T B 7%
2Ae5RYS 11/64-40 L=18

—

I N S I A N L v el A R e e
—

121-22107 LOOPER DRIVING RAQD A=A —m kT (1
55-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/B4-40 =14 TheFRYT 11/64-40 [=14

121-2¢101 LOVER LOOPER ARH B YEL-A° =%27 977 B

B1211-804~-000  BALL BEARING 8B ' DAY RT-AATFIVT B

115-1060% WASHER ATTYUET gk 42

¥Z-2640310-KH
RE-3473501-09¢

WAVED VASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5
RUBBER RING

FIHFTRITHATR26.4X33.8X3.5
GHue”

(2)

(1)

1

1

1

L

121-07702 THRUST HOLDER 23AMT 1

(33 $5-4120915-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 TATEYT 3/16-28 L=9 3

43 121-07801 OIL SHIELD V297777 3% 1

44 1L8f4%60i7 COOLING FAN YR ITTY 1
;ﬂﬁ:l_‘_‘_____AZL%%%%%%r, FLYWHEEL ARTEETAR 1

46 35- 0-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAEYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

47 WP-0723016-TP  WASHER =k i 1

43 §5-6683012-TFP  SCREW Ry A2 PR AR 1

49 121-07900 BALANCER NTIvE- 1
20 SS-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/5-44 |=6 IATFET _1/8-44 1L=6 2

51 121-08106 OIL ADJUSTING BAR SAEL S ELA ST W 1

22 55-5080212-TP  SCREW [/8-44 L=2 ATAVETRYT 5

Note ( FEEZ ) #01...FOR M0-3804,MC-3914

#02...FOR MD-3816

M0-3904,M0-3914
H0-3916 H




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
SR HBA R

¢2/-09 bbb
/ /5”60612027’0

122-53207

30—€§@

%@%ﬁ“
439 43-9)

\

SR

as—fQ%\ %&‘50




REF.HO NOTE

FART HO.
3$5-8151210-T?

DESCRIPTION
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8

a7+~ 4F 15/64-28

1
Eé? 121-09609 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER URE TR oS 1
$$-8080530-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5. FREYT 9/64-40 L=5 2
4 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT A TRTaYTY 1
) 121-06401 BUSHING, FRONT A AETSTE 31434 1
B $8-8120416-SP  SCREW FAEY” 1
7 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR ARV aunaan 1
8 £S-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=12 W=10 23Zb35 0212 W=10 73 2
9 $S-8860610-TP  SCREWV  1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 126 (4)
10 201 118-23804 CRANK PIN C 137528 13urL®y C 1
) 121-08203 NEEDLE DRIVING FCRKED CRANK NIFETS 7337 15Yh 1
12 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK 29y 0.1
13 £01  121-03906 LINK PIN C S MRy 1oy ¢ 2
g}? 121-10102 NEEDLE DRIVING LIHK PR IS T 1
5 121-10250 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM. VNI E ]
% 121-10201 NEEDLE HOLDER Ve (1)
121-10200 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING AT A2 (1)
3 RO-1082401-00  RUBBER RING ayys™ 1
19 $3-8110710-SP  SCREY PRy 1
20 #05 121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A AT P )
21 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/54-40 L=5 FAT29" 11/64-40 L=5 1
22 #03 121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE CTRUNTY AYARPUTA 1
23 404  121-11407 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LODOPER - - YT R0y MARFYEA 1
24 #05  121-11803 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE A4 FUET VR AR 1
o3 $S-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L.=5 $ATEYY 11/64-40 1=5 1
#03  121-11902 TAKE-UP LEYER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE SRUAT MIARFUETY BTART 1
27 404  121-12009 TAXE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP YT LY ARFUETVE T 1
28 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND NIAR FUF4R™ 4 1
v39) $SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
30 SS-B080720-5P  SCREW £339° 1/8-44 [=7 1
QO 121-10409 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER ISR 1
32 #06  121-10807 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, A~ MJ4R19I AF7Y4( A i
33 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE NIAFFEI4Z A 1
34 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NJAMEFL AT i1
35 SD-0280401~-SI,  HINGE SCREY D=2.8 H=4 2TyayT D=2.8 H=4 1
36 204 121-10706 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE. 8 M AL ARFYHA B 1
37 #02  121-11506 " NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER AN FUETY 1
28 $SS-608C670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L6 B339° 9/64-40 6=6 2
39 #02  121-11605 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE SRUATH M4 RFUETY 1
40 504 121-11704 TAKE-UP_LEYER. CHAIN L.OOPER 297 2By ARFUEtY 1
41 #02  S$-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MAEYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
42 #02  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 M ODCX2T #11 1
43 #07  $S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 bAEYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
44 #07  MDC-270B1100 HEEDLE 0CX27 #11 A OOCX27 #11 2
45 121-12207 COVER N BV AT - 1
46 121-12306 FELT, A N BV 29T eAr A 1
47 121-12405 FELT, B A AVB2aToAR B 1
48 BT-0800402-EA  LUBRICATIKG PIPE F2-7" 0.2
49 TA-0951301-R0  OIL FELT F Az 1
50 #08  MC-0336007-50  NEEDLE 8-27 NK7S N B-27 75 1
51 K02 121-48607 NEEDLE CLAMP 1 #2UA™) AETY 1
52 #03  121-48706 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE SRUATY AR 1
é%S #04  121-43803 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER YT aAEY AR A 1
SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 Oy AR 15/64-28 1
55 #09  MC-0338007-50  NEEDLE B-27 NM75 A B-27 75 2
Note ( 38 ) #01...SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ER»ASDE
#02. .. FOR MD-3504 M0-3904
#03...FOR HD-3614 MD-3914 H
#04.. . FOR M0O-3916 MO-3916 &
#05. . .FOR H0-3904,M0-3918 HD-3904,40-39158 &
#06...FOR M0-3504,M0-3914 HC-3804,40-3914
#07...FOR M0-3914,M40-3915 HO-3914,M0-3G16 B
#08...FOR JE(MC-3904) JE(M0-3904) B
#09...FOR JE(MO-3914,H0-3916)

JE(M0-3914,40-3018) &




FEED YECHANISN COMPONENTS(1)

EhEFE (1)

5.

SMaoqt455 SN



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ey 4 A AMT
115-30102 HATH FEED ROCKER EELULE 1
S5-6121220-TP  SCREY 3/16~28 L=11.5 . E5%Y~ 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
118-24000 PIN VS UL L 1
119-48502 VASHER BEZECULEAE M M- 1

5 119-48601 WASHFR B VEE /LI N M YY) !
) NS-B662C320-3P HUT 3/16-32 aywArEyr 3/16-32 1
7 118-24109 HAIN FEED LINK yatyiy vl 1
8 31620-804-000  COLLAR 1350 eCuHs- 1
9 B2107-816-000  WASHER LTS e T 1
10 S8-6121220-TP SCREY 3/168-28 L=11.5 32T 3/16-28 1=11.5 1
11 801 118-23804 CRANK PIN C 17238 43Uy 1
12 121-17208 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO TRV 3144 1
13 TA-20504168-R0  RUBBER PLUG Rty 1
g% B1611-804-000  FORKED.CRANK T 783% AS5uH 1
15 55-G151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.8 BYA7H A 15/04-28 1
16 CS~095081A-54  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=9.53 ¥=2 23297 D=9.53 W=8 3 2
17 - 55-8110410~-TP  SCREW 11/B4-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)
13 121-17303 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA TV GYTARE 1
19 121-18907 ROCKER SHAFT YL h 1
121-16168 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASH, $2YBL JYTRT 4 s 1
B1605-704-000  RATCHET GEAR 3FIYE 377~ (1)

22 S8-8110750-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
23 SS-6110710-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L33y 11/84-40 L=5.5 (1)
24 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREV- b= 2.80 H= 2.7 TTVRYT D=2.8 H=2.7 {n
25 B1604-704-000  RATCHET PAWL TR (0
2 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3¥13 2700y (2)
27 118-28209 SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.5 TP LAIFARYT (1
3 3S-7110810-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L= 3.0 WEHFIT 11/64-40 £=8 (2)
29 121-18307 FEED CAM BLOCK ER LT T U i {1)
an 118-28100 FEED CAM FIXING PLATE T2 BLIFAN"Y (1)
<) SS~-3060340-3PF - SCREW 3/32-58 L= 2.5 B339 3/32-56 L=2.5 (2)
32 12116408 FEED ADJUSTING CAM T FI0EY KA (1)
33 B1806-704~00C  RATCHET PAWL SPRING FEIYH FHIATZ (1)
34 121-16505 CRANK ROD 4 2508 Rt {1
35 401 123-18703 NEEDLE BEARTING B ThUAT TR (0
36 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFro bR ATZ (1)
37 5S-6080320-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 £3297, 1/8-44 L=2.5 {1)
121-16208 FEED CaM : 204 0

121-16109 FEED ECCENTRIC 8ODY ELIE PR M {1

_40 B1652-704-000  SPRING YR Y AT 1
41 121-18501 PUSH BOGTTON STUD TURT Ry YTy 1
) S$-7151550-3SP  SCREY 15/84-28 L=14.5 TAEIRYT 15/B4-28 L=14.5 1
43 11824406 SLIDE BLOCK UAELE S U Uk et H
44 121-186¢0 QIL SHEET FURTEVET AALY-h 1
_4F SS-T110910-TP . SCREYW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IREIEYT 11/64-40 [(=8.5 1
48 TA-10304G2-RC  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 RAEY D=10.3 L=4 1

Note ( HE3C ) #01...SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

- 10 —

BiR»ASHR




5. FEED XECHANISN CONPONENTS(Z)

EnBag (2
11529914 - ‘
SM40408553P 14 45 18 47
1 CE? 3 4 =) | /]J 1 i\@ ﬁ@ :
@ ™ 10 \ . &
. T % 1 L 57
.\ % / ﬁ 3 _ %@i "“"@
18
12)-1950%
,O/(a&{)ﬁ’u%ff

| 1Ig-27904

‘
B
i X {7
[~ 2
o)
T

22 |
W LD
28 -7 . [57 121
25 26 P ' :
a L .- o ‘
1{\ !‘ r 30 i \\\ : @ >,
' ’ - Blafus55-000 |
|

- 7 ?
‘ ! ' @éﬁb '@WGSS-SP 3
\\ ‘1 i@ﬁ/ | = | ] SH-004{055-5p
P G %\i} | | /ﬁ i
3t N A ugioess 11827607 Lo :
| é% %?/@‘ e %E/ 80— 55
LT %\6@9 = s
I~ { L

27 H.{ :

/ 118-28563
SHé6a51202TP

v, ol




B1662-804-00¢
$S-7060310-3P

SLIDE BLOCK
SCREW 3/22-56 L=3

REF.NO  HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION oy 4 A AT
1 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT F-bT-Ay $RIYTY 1
') $5-7120910-SP  SCREY . 3/16-28 L=§ 24E332Y™ 3/16-28 L=9 1
3 RD-0371801-00  RUBBER RIKG. anvs” 1
4 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8"L=4.5 raty 0=8%4.5 1
5 RO-0781901-00 . RUBRER RING nyvy” 1
6 118-24604 THRUST COLLAR $H1YTH 4FEARG- 1
7 $$-8860330-5P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 bAEYT 1/4-40 L=3 1
115-29906 VASHER A-F AL LY $THTE i
9 B1624-704-000  SLIDE BLOCK 8T -2y L B3R 1
13 113-28001 COLLAR 9Ly 441V 0TS 1
11 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 3.5 baEd” 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
12 201 118-82107 HAIN FEED DOG SEL VUL 1
13 202 119-49807 MATN FEED DOG YaiIYAT (F-25) 1
14 %03 118-8280¢ HAIN FEED DOG JaEYA 1
15 $S-0111050-SP  SCREY 11/A4-40 L=9.5 QyRrRT AL 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
18 %04 118-87106 AUXILIARY FEED DOG AT TARTAT 1
17 #03  118-87403 AUXILIARY FEED DOG A EIYA” 1
18 $S-4080610-SP SCREV 1/8-44 [,=6.4 FATEYT 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
gg% 121-17503 DIFFERENTIAL FEED B4R PLESURELER YN 1
59 121-17404 MAIN FEED RAR Gadah ForTeay !
ot #01  BlB57-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG T A 1
22 #02  119-49908 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG FIATUAT (F-25) i
23 $03  121-72805 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TERIAT 1
24 $5-9111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 QAR AR 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
25 RE-0500000-KC  E-RING EA2h47 5 1
28 118-26310 ADJUSTING LINK FRTaFIEIN LY 1
27 SD-0720271-SP  KINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 TvEYT D=7.2 H=2.7 1
28 118-28555 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. 9FT (73) {
29 118-25304 PIN THARTETY (1
30 118-26401 PIN _COVER TS Y 7% (0
31 SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E3xY" 1/8-44 L=4 (2}
97 118-28506 FEED ROCKER 0T F (0
$S-5121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 B339 3/18-28 L=11.5 (1)

Pk ULV Ul
hE33Y" 3/32-56 (=23

121-17958 RUBBER ASK. F2PTTARYTT L U3
121-17859 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASH. FITAENAT L Ak 4303
121-18204 RUBBER F7TI¥) 374
121-17602 FEED BAR SUPPORT, LEFT FGETARGAEL E2TY
121-17701 FEED BAR SUPPORT. RIGHT IrbTaguitr 33
121-18105 PACKIKG RTYTYAT L= AT aEY
121-13006 RUBBER CASE ATAayTVaThL F-2

S5-6090610-3P

SCREN 9/64-40 L=9

v32v” 9/64-40 L=9

$5-6090650-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E3FY" §/64-40 L=6
121-18303 RUBBER RTAYTY 27h
121-18402 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT LUEES & B

¥p-0480856-5P
§3-7111120-5P
$5-68111616-3P

VASHER 4.8X8.4X0.3
SCREW  11/64-40 L=10.5
SCREW 11/84-40 L=16

BT % 4.8X8.4X0.8
4377 11/64-40 L=10.5
E3#97 11/64~40 L=16

}\7?‘“i—*a—*r—‘[—‘r—‘h’*‘HWHMN&HHMNMHH)—‘NHHNH

50 118-28805 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER TR AEIEYIF"
51 SS-8661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 E359T 1/4-40 L=il
52 121-18709 ROCKER SHAFT METAL FRT9 F20EYYTH ARR
53 RO-0BC1561-00  RUBBER RING oyvy”
54 119-91502 SPRING EETFAGEYLAT-AT
55 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM, S R 3= 5 v M
58 RE-CS00000-KP  SHAP RING 9 NPy
57 PS-0400222-K2  SPRING PIN 2TV Y
58 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW - kT EIOLYEYT
59 118-25808 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION FET - F39LY ATI4R
B 115-29104 YASHER R -FI-pY AEWAS TR
&P 5$-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-23 L=12 TATEDT 3/16-28 L=12 2
82 $5-4090515-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=5 FATRYT G/64-40 L=5 2
63 YyP-0621015-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 eI E GL2X13K1L 1
64 B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK HUT RS- a9hEYE 1
65 B1645-704-000-4 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HIMGE SCREV S AL P ]
56 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK FET- BT FIAEYIR 1
87 ¥P-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 ESTHTE 4.8X7.5%0.5 1
63 118-26203 SPRING FLT - LTFANEYRYT AT R 1
69 115-29005 STOPPER R -F3-8Y ZRYA° - 2
70 RE-03000060-X0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) a1 b 1
Note { PEFE Y#01.. FOR MO-3904 M0-3904 H
#02...FOR MG-3914 M0-3914 A
203...FOR 40-3915 HO-3816 H

#04.. FOR NH0-3904,K0-3914
- 12 -

H0-3904,H0-3914 A



7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COYPONENTS

Ear—, FIL—sBR &R

[2)-22602

121-23440

COLLER

S

O
3
i
~
~—

@aﬁd.

- 13 —



REF.HO HOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION R S AHT.
D 121-22602 BUSHING, REAR A=A=YT 9Y0ARA 2
Z 06 CS-103121A-SH  COLLAR ASH. D=10.32 ¥=12 23ak0% D=10.32 W=12 73 2
3 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAZYS 1/4-40 L=4.5 (4)
(g) 121-22503 BUSHING, FRONT A=A =YY LA 2
3 121-22404 UPPER_LOORER SHAFT AL A=A =570 1
® . 55-7151340~TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12.5 WEFEY” 2
7 501 121-23055 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. ALA-A%-RTHRT #4143 1
3 121-23008 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT FLA~AS 0T (R 1L ()
9 121-23204 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ALA=AT B4R (0
10 £ 121-22909 (PPER 1.00PER HOLDER o 91 %=p-2"% (1
(1> R02 121-23154 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASH.. B UL A=A AT AL B 73 1
12 121-23105 UPPER LOGPER GUIDE SUPPORT B IR =1 AP HID B (1)
13 121-23204 UPPER LOCPER GUIDE 2IA=A% 3 1 e
L .._121-22903 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 9L A=n°~5"3 (0
5 TTTTTRS-G090430-TP  SCREY L 2YR2h" A ]
16 w01, 118-33704 UPPER -LOOPER GUIDE COVER gI4=n° FT A TR 1
17 #EZ. B2515-704-008  UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B ITN-NF 44" 72 B 1
13 $5-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TNEFEYT 3/32-58 L=5.5 2
19 118-32308 LOOPER THREAD GUTDE, UPPER 994~ LFPUHA 1
20 SS-4080615-3P  SCREY 9/84-40 1=6 FATEST §/64-40 [=6 1
21 #03  115-17000 PIN € NITET-LAT= E'Y C 1
22 118-31708 OIL YICK STOPPER BALL IYURART? 1
23 C0-2020000-00  CIL YICK _ 1Y 0.1
24 CQ-2000006-00  0IL WICK 1Y .1
25 BO1 121-227Q1 (IPPER LOOPER ARM_A : 9T A=AS-9F" A B
¥ 26 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 AYHIRT AR 15/64-28 1
. 27 202 121-22800 UPPER LOOPER ARK B 9T k=A°= 93"B 1
28 #02  121-76004 PPER LOOPER A= n b :
29 404 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER , 5= A° 1
30 105 119-99208 {[PPER LOOPER : e AN - = ]
3t 118-33506 LOVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP = I%4-n° Fue"v !
32 121-24004 UPPER LDOPER THREAD TAKE-UP.R DIA-A°~FUE"Y 137 L
33 $S-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThedEy" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
34 . ' S5-B080410-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 €347 1/8-44 L3¢ 1
35 118-31908 PIN - yT-yT 2F{E°Y !
36 KOG 113-31807 GAUGE SN ETART HALT -9 1
37 #07  118-91809 GAUGE AT AT LT AR 1
38 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING UMD 1
39 121-23807 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R 91 A=A ~4FPUTL 3% 1
49 $3-3090610-3P_ SCREY 9/64-40 | =6 A5 9/64-40 125 1
41 121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER A=A ~FUE VA" - 1
$5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATFYY 11/64-40 L=7 2
43 11833407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Y-S ARPUTS 1
44 $S-3090610-SP  SCREW G/64-40 L=8 ARV 9/64-40 L=6 1
45 121223659 0L SHIELD PLATE ASH, TN M ST ULV E !
46 $5-9090610-TP  SCREW $/64-40 L=5.5 EYBTET AR 9/64-40 L=5.3 1
47 82530-704-000  UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING -ATYTY 2747 !
48 $5-6090630-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 £3%YT §/64-40 L=6 4
@) 121-24202 YPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE JIHN® ~4RFYFA F20 1
4 _ad S5-T090850-SP_ SCREY 9/84-40 1=8 PhEGEY” 9/64-40 =8 :
51 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD FISRIED 1
52 $S-5060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 CEEDN 2
53 11899307 LOWER LOOPER SELAINE 1
54 $$-6090620-TP  SCREV E3FYT 1
95 121-24303 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, [EFT A=A = FUET Y (2 ) 1
56 $5-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L[=7.8 24e325" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
57 121-23501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT SHAFT PE AN YT YTY 1
58 PS-0300062-KH  SPRING PIN 3X6 2PYVITEY 346 1
58 82531-704-000  WASHER JYTAFT AT~ 1
B0 $5-9151210-T2  SCREY 15/64-28 1=11.8 DYANA Rb 15/64-28 i
61 B2508-704-000  OIL SEAL B=N7 ST TRy 1
€2 121-23402 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT Y2 A=A =377 1
83 #07  CS-103121A-SH  COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 ¥=12 Z32R0% D=10.32 W=12 93 1
64 $S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
55 $$-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £3EYT §/64-40 526 1
Note ( i3 ¥®QL...FOR MO-3904,M0-3916 H0-3504,40-3916 A
#02.. . FOR MO-3514 H0-3814 A
#03. . SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE EiRHASHG
#04.. FOR MO-3304,H0-3915 M0-3504,M0-3616 A
(NEEDLE #9,#11,#14) ($PEF 53,011,814
#05.. . FOR MO-3304,HD-3916 HO-3804,M0-3916 M
(NEEDLE #14,#16,#18) (HTEF #14.818,418)
406. .. FOR H0-3904,M0-3514 M0-3904,40-3914 £
#G7...FOR MC-3916 40-3516 A
- 14 —




8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR ¥0-3916)
TERN—IEFHN0-3918A)

\@__@

52/20- §/6-000.--

—_— o — = . 4

~ /18- 29959

;@//8 29951

122-5%802
r22-55%0/
{22-5Foo0p
122 -59107

/2(-2{604

L
SMboSI 202> 7P 7 12 . .
)\ \@
i3 :
(no.(A
122-58307 /1539061
(22 -58404
122 -58508
{22-5860 4
[22-58505
REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIAON A AMT.
@ 121-20200 CHATN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM TR e DI Sl t s 1
2 $§-7111120-TP  SCREW AEFEY" 1
121-20358 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE PIN ASH. 2379y #1737 w0V 4% 1
121-20309 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE PIN 2yt aahy whaT €Y 1)
5 B2i05-316-000  CHAIN |.OOPER SLIDE BLOCK SyTaogy 3727 50
5 YP-0450846-3P  WASHER B3ty a i
7 R2102-816-000-4 CHAIN LOOPSR ROD (22HM) “yT 39y OYrt L
8 SD-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=3 FRDET 1
g ®O1  B2119-816-30C  BEARING B SYTmewy TYRT ATTVT 8 1
i) 121-204908 RRACKET SUt iRy #7320 1
D $5-6121220-TP  SCREV 3/18-28 L=11.5 esey 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
12 B2111-716-000  BUSHING, REAR SYTI-RYYTY APEARA {
13 121-20507 CHAIN LDOPSR SHAFT EDRPLE DAL 1
g%g 115-35004 CHATN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM EURETS URF Ly 1
5 §5-8121220-TP  SCREY 3/18-28 [=11.5 £32y” 3/16-28 L=11.5 2
16 $5-4080610-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FA 39T 17844 L6, 4 2
)] #01  B2106-816-C00  PIN (LOKG) (0D ST 1-4y 2-pT-E7Y C 1
18 £0-2020600-00  OIL WICK 29 0.1
13 82113-816-000 DRIVING LIHK SYTI-RY F-bT YUy 1
n) #01 _ RB2134-818-C00  PIN (SHORT) G (0.004-0.002) Syt 1oy 3-pt -’y 1
g £0-2020000-00  QLL YICK 29y 0.1
D) B2115-316-000  DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET YaL-A° 27E7% 1
égs SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L3297 11/64-40 L=6.5 3
B2110-815-000-3 BUSHING, FRONT SYTI-BYITH 2TAAM 1
25 R2525-352-000 01l SEAl RING L-A7 T R4hI-h 1
28 121-20705% CRAIN LOOPER ST AR - 1
27 $S-8080620-TP  SCREW £329" 1
28 121-20655 CHAIN LOGPER DRIVING ARM ASM. SUT L ABUA-AT AFT 73 i
121-20606 CHAIN LODPER DRIVING ARM ZYTBYA-AT ~9 (1)
R0 P$-0200062-K4  SPRING PIN 28 7YY 2X6 (1
21 B2531-704-000  WASHER JYTAFT YAy Ie- )
32 §5-93151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-23 L=11.8 TYBIR AR 15/64-28 i
33 S$-5080920-5P  SCREW SETh 1
34 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 YruEyT =724 #=3.3 1
5 ¥P-G612065-SF  WASHER B.1X11X2 E3$7373 6. 1X11X2 1

Note { 32

1801, .

— 15 -

.SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

B A SEHE



= AME (L)

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)

REF . HO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTILIOCN By 4 A AMT.
121-15051 FOOT LIFTIHG LEVER STAND ASK. APLEEFTT LAY - 27401 1
12115002 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAKD BEFETLAT-2" (1
121-15101 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER ETEEPE LA - (1)
121-15200 STOPPER ERITE R I (1
S5-7110010-5p  SCREW _1:1/54-40 =5 TAE3EYT 11/84-40 L2 5 (21
SD-0640241-5P  HINGE SCREW D= B5.35 H= 2.4 2TvEYT D=5.35 H=2.4 (1
PS-0300142-KH  SPRING PN 6.3 ¥ 14 2Ny 3K (1
121-15309 SPRING THI kEPETATE i1
55-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 L3297 1/8-44 L=2.9 (o
S5-4100T10-SR  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATE9T 11/84-40 =T 2
121-14708 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREY I8 Fronyay” 1
B1515-304-008  PRESSER SPRING %L A%z B L
12 121-14807 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT ER SR PO PEYS 1
4 121-14509 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WaSHER SR PTLUELRL & 1
Iigluuu____"_ﬁS-Sl10430~TF SCREY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bAFT 11/84-40 =35 1
16 RO-1100801-G0  RUBBER RINC SUPCA 1
17 121-149086 PRESSER BaR LCOVER THIRTY AAT- 1
18 RO-1100801-00  RUBBER RING 0y 2
19 121-14302 PRESSER BAR BUSHING TELATH ARy t
o) 121-14450 PRESSER BAR ASH 1EIE79 43 1
21 $5-8110520-TF  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 11/84-40 L=4.3 1
ED 121-14203 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT THINF LYY YTy 1
&, 121-13601 PERSSER FOCT SHAFT FrIyTy 1
4 121-13700 BUSHING IEIVTT A%k !
28 S5-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=i2 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=)2 !
25 118-19414 LIFTING HOOX THI7ET U H
@ SS-5151210-SP SCREV 15/54-28 L=12? E529T 15/64-28 L=i2 1
28 NS-B150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 ayarTYe 15/64-28 1
20 118-19703 PRESSER FODT &RM SPRING 41977077 1
Nl 121-13908 LIFTIHG ARM 143747977 1
31 B1535-804~000 BIK 141577 AFakaF "y l
@ 12113808 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST 4197y 233k0F i
33 §3-9151210-TP  SCREY 15/54-23 L=11.8 2YEYET A 15/64-28 i
34 55-7161040-5P  SCREW 1s4-24 L= 9.5 TAESEYT 1/4-24 [=9.5 1
35 1:5-19307 LIFTING LEVER TRIFH LA - 1
36 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW TEIFE LA 29" 1
37 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING THLPTTLAT - ATE 1
38 H3-6110420-5P  NUT 11/G4-40 wrEr T E 11/64-40 1
39 35-7111410-35P  SCREW  11/854-40 L=14 TAEIFY" 11/6B4-40 (=14 1
48 B1529-804-000  PRESSER FOOT LIFTIKG LEYER STO FAIFF LA = 2p0° - 1

— 16 -




LU. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)
M= AHE (2

- 17 —




REF.HO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I AMT
O 121-14005 PRESSER FOOT ARM 191 450 1
2 B1528-304-000-4 THREAD -TR[MMER (RN 1
3 SS-8080440-TP  SCREY 3/32-58 L=3.5 E9iy i
4 #01  118-76158 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1T 73 i
3 118-72009 PRESSFR_FOOT HINGE 141EYy” (1)_
5 $S$-8090650-SP  SCREV  9/64-40 -6 L35y 9/64-40 L6 (1)
7 B1530-804-000  STOPPER AL 2RYA° - (1)
8 WP-0250518-S0  WASHER 2.5%6X0.5 E9173TE 2.5X6KX0.5 (1
9 $S-7080610~SP  SCREV 3/32-58 L= 5.5 TREIRYT 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
10 SS-8060210-SP_ SCREY 3/32-56 1= 1.9 5%y 3/32-56 [=1.9 (1)
11 BI511-814-000  REAR PRESSER FOOT PEEDTS (1)
12 81507-804-C00  PRESSER FOOT 71 (1)
13 S5-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.0 IRV 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
14 B1508-804-008  SPRING I MIYEAT R (1)
15 1509-804-C00  STITCH TONGUE £EAATY2" (1)
15 SS-8060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 e53y° (1)
17 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD 34" (1)
18 02 118-76158 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 141 43 1
19 #03  121-52450 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1L 4927y 1

20 118-72008 PRESSER FOOT HINGE THIEYY” (1)
21 $S-8080650~SP  SCREY G/84-40 L=6 E359° 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
22 B1530-804-000  STOPPER 191 28907 - (1)
23 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5%6X0.5 £59787% 2.5X6K0.5 (1
24 $5-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 RREFEYT 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1

25 SS-8060210-SP__ SCRE) ~06 L= 1.9 L3537 3/32-58 [31.9 (1)
26 BI511-814-000  REAR PRESSER FOOT PEEPIRE (1)
27 B1507-314-00P  PRESSER FOOT I - (1)
28 55-7080520-SP  SCREY 1/8-44 [=4.9 TEIFYT 1/8-44 L24.9 (1)
29 B1508-304-008  SPRING L BT R (1)
30 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE b 207137y (1)
31 SS-6060440-TP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=3.5 Ik (1)
32 - B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD A=Ak (1)
33 #04 - 118-76851 PRESSER FOOT ASH. T 53 |
34 805 121-53755- PRESSER FOOT ASH. VUL Fyate 1

35 _121-58907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE YINARL ey (1)
36 S$-6080650-5P  SCREW 9/84-40 L=6 €3397 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT 990 A4I (1)
38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT SETVARL AT R (1)
39 Bi1513-816-000  NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 2RI LYYTEYS b (1

40 121267409 HI VAT kuyTEy (1)
41 121-62202 PRESSER FOOT PRETIES: (1)
42 121-87607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING THL9F A" % (1)
43 121-67508 HINGE SCREY SETVAL Ryt iyt (1)
44 S5-B0B034C-SP SCREY 3/32-58 L= 2.5 33T 3/32-36 L=2.5 (1)

_45 514-816~ £y HI9FT AT BT (1)
46 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT R /111 (1)
47 408 121-53755 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FI9E9T F9179 L
43 #02  118-20701 FINGER GUARD EAE RS 1
44 B04 118-20701 FINGER GUARD L A 1
ey it 1.16 i r £any 1!:“'3““!“\ 1
51 k07 B1539-804-000  PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE 19T 35443 ]
52 KO7  $5-B060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-58 L= 3.5 £9EYT 3/32-56 L=3.5 1

Nose ( EEZE ) #OL...FOR M0-3904 (FOR DOMESTIC USE) MO-3904  E AR
®OZ.. FOR MO-3904 (FOR TXPORT) NO-3904 &) 4
#O3...FOR MO-3914(FOR DOMESTIC USE) HO-3914 @ w4y A
404, .. FOR MO-3914 (FOR EXPORT) MO-3914 &g
#05.. . FOR, MO-3916 (FOR DOMESTIC USE) MO-3916 [ ¢ A
#0B.. FOR M0-3916 (FOR EXPORT) MO-3916  # & A
®O7...SPECIAL ORDER PART(FOR MO-3904, BHELME (H0-3804,M0-3914 B

M0-3914)

— 18 -




Pt Lt L UL L LT LD

R ATHEE

Lo i
>
22 b

T
BZZDI-sfb'wc{ 26
28

1Y

|

5
s Lr2i-26767
X 1226868
: ) @@?:{/ =27064

T TDSM-dod ad

w

O

!
Wﬂ@i

___________




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTI 0N k v A £ AHT
C) RO S5-4120615-5p SCREV 3/18-28 L= FATRDT 3/165-28 L=G 1
2 #0] B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET PRA-AT AR RT-hy Rgyrat g 1
(%9 401 12121408 THREAD GUIDE TuRg VI R Tany 1
4 #01 82402-715-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE JRAPET Y PUt o 1

5 401 33-5150510-8P  SCREY 15/64-28 | =5 F33207 15/84-28 [=5 [
) HO1 i15-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. YR{RFDDET - hy 1
7 B2314-015-000 TENSION POST NUT AR FI-Sh - Fup (1)
8 83120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER fRFI-083 BiTur o (i}
g B2017-372-000 TENSTON SPRING HO .1 AT ARFI-unT 2 )

-012~ 15 {h#3-2¢5 2]
1] 83120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT LR EEDIINET Al b S A S (13
12 115-50803 THREAD TENS[OM POST VER L E D (i)
13 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE LERDA & BTN A (1
14 #0100 121-20902 THREAD GUIDE 4 YRAAEAL ARPYPA A I

15 BOL __ S5-4090415-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 1.=4 INTEDT 9/684-40 L=4 3
18 #01 121-210600 THREAD GUIDE g IIAMBL ARPUEL B 1
17 B0 1 121-20804 THREAD GUIDE BasE YRALHL APPUTART 1
18 301 121-21109 THREAD GUIDE HOOK DRATL A 1
19 201 30-0800341-TP  HINGE SCREV D=6.0 H=3.4 FRME SN 1

20 BO1 23-0200052-KH SPRING PIY 2 x5 AT NyHTE 9 3y g 1

@I) #01 B2201-816-008 THREAD CAM YRARAA 1
22 #07 B2202-816-000 SHAFT FEAMRAYTY 1
23 201 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/B4-4¢ |,= 3.5 FAEDT L1/64-40 L=3.5 2
24 #01 121-21208 THREAD GUIDE ALV A I

25 ol SS-4110515- ! - =5 FAT22° 11/64-40 1L=5 i
28 #O1 121-21307 THREAD GUIDE BaSE SPRING AR7UFART A FdAAT R 1
27 #01 ¥1-0640312-X0 VAVED WASHER FIATRTTATE BL4X1140.3 1
28 #01 35-4090415-5p SCREV 9/G64-40 L=4 FATEYT 9/84-40 =4 1

#OZ 121-80154 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH. EPUHANTY g i

HO3 121-80253 THREAD GUIDE £raTE ASH, {h7UF{n"Y By 1

31 121-26207 THREAD GUIDE PLATE SEPUTAATY - (1
) 121-26959 KHOB ASM. . YELLOV AFFIIIYTE % h3 (2)
121-25300 KNO8, YELLOY fhfarizy % ap

4 B3112-704-000 TENSIGN SPRING BUSHING ATE 7TyuL (1

J5 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING. RED fhF3-9 n" 2 (13
36 121-28702 TENSION DIsK PRESSER f39Ut73 frr {1
37 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT . AMFI=VAT YT TIAR (n
38 83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK ’ AR FI-083 (2)
39 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ARFI-SAT 2T FIAL (1
40 121-2640% THREAD TENSTON BAR . . {F299 377 (1

| 121-28850 KNOB ASM., RED {REFITYTY FH 93 {1}

121-26801 KKOB, RED AhFa0y 12y 74 (1)
43 B3112-704-000 TEHSION SPRING BUSHING Az 7Tz (1}
44 83101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED £FF3-9 AT % (1]

_48 121-28702 TEHSION DisK PRESSER Fagyt™s gnx (1}
46 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AN FI-DNE0 TTAR (1)
47 BI126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK T F2~ 015 (2)
48 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {RFI-YAT 24T Jran ("

1%%& 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR fhfany 19 (1)
4 121-27055 gN {hFIFIITI FT M3 (1)

(g? 121-27007 KHOB, BLUE SRFI999RY 74 1)

B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ATE 7T (1
53 83103-304-000 TENSION SPRING, BLUFE ARFI-2 ATx (7 (1)
54 121-26702 TENSION DISK PRESSER FI0T45 441 (1)
55 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSIOH SPRING FEILT ALFE-FnT 74T TI4h i
56 83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK ARFa-uta A A
57 83120-352-000 THREAD TENSLON SPRING FELT ARFI=UAT 24 JT AN ) (1
58 121-26405 THREAD TENSLON BAR ARFaTy 179 1)
59 121-27403 SCALE SHAFT AEYITRH (1
6o 121-27502 SCALE SHAFT 27 BTS2 12ty i1
81 121-27601 SCALE GEaR ABUNG T 47 (1)
g2 121-27700 GEAR IETY M4 (1}
63 121-27809 GEAR SHAFT ALY ()
B4 121-27957 SCALE CASE 4ASM. AL~z 73 (1}

A5 121-265804 HEFDLE THREAD GUIDE MARE30Y #5404 P0sx [
36 121-28203 SCALE SIDE PLATE AR 7R gn (11
87 121-28302 LOOPER GUARD I AT (1)
38 #02 TA-0620504-Ro CAP ARy (i
59 55-2080830~SL SCREW TAFIEYT (1)

70 HS-B09¢310-3p - QYE2FIE 9/64-40 _ 19
71 S3-7110740-TY, SCREW 11/84-40 = 7.0 TETEYT 11/84-40 =7 1y

S5-7111410-TK  SCREY 11/64-40 L=14 TRETFYT 11/64-40 t=14 2z
73 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3X13 27Ty t
74 3$5-71108910-TP SCREW 11/84-40 L= 8.5 TAETEIT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
75 121-26108 CENTER THREAD GUIDE L FINTY ARTVRA
Note ( BEIZ )H01.. . FOR H0-2918 M0-3918 B
802.. . FOR MO-3804 HO-3804 &
BOJ3...FOR M0~3914,4D-2916 HO-3914,40-2916 ]

— 20 —




12. LOYER XNIFE CONMPONENTS
F A AMER

39 40 43 44 45

/F A0 :
r\f-_B/
\}\/Oswosioss@
% ) 1 7
5 - 121-32619




REF.ND NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOOV =S R St ANT.
1 55-2110910-SL  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 ThTIEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 #01 R4200-J0E-D00 THROAT PLATE LURE: - 1
3 #01 118-06304 PLUG NiA27% 2
4 BOZ  R4305-JCE-E00  THROAT PLATE Al 1
2 #02 118-06304 PLUG All4%274 2
5] #03 R4508-J0E-DOO THROAT PLATE BUBS - S 1
7 #03  118-08304 PLUG Mira7h 2
2 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER MA22T 4R 281 1
@ S5-8121010-3P SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 E3¥9T 3/16-28 L=10 2

@ #04 121-32850 LOYER XNIFE RRACKET ASH. JRAZ MUYEe4 By 1

8023 121-32668 LOYER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. PESFENUL LS R F 1
121-332903 SPRING STOPPER PRAINT R A4 {1
i3 118-08304 PLIG M7 (1)
14 33-7110720-5P  SCREN  11/84-40 L =7 TAETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (0
_15 118-48807 SPRING VEAT AFARTYTY AT R (i)
16 121-326801 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET PES S SRV E N
17 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A MARETL A (1}
18 55-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= E3RYT 11/64~40 L=6 (2)
19 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B 29T FTovvaT L B (1)
) 121-03692 SUBRER PLIG A RIATL ATIuTT L A ary
21 #04  121-32700 LOVER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YRAZ AG4PTYn (1
22 S5-8111010~SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 RYBrAT AR 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
2 121-33104 LOVER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 2242 1H1L (1)
121-02802 LEVER SHAFT RIETA ALALUAT IS (1)
_25 #04 121-32508 ROTATING STOPPER JAATAFTAR YT TR (1
2B SS-7090710~5P SCREV 9/54-40 L= 5.8 FAEFEYT 9/84-40 L=6.8 {2)
27 HG3 121-3280% LOVER KNIFE SLIDE STUD PRAL AFALTYTH - (1)
°8 #03  121-33005 ROTATING STCPPER YA AT YT R 2 (1)
20 118-46805 HOLDER PIN SRy {3)
a0 B4115-704-000  SPRING AF4RTIT FAFYTATR (1
31 5S-7151120-SP SCREW 15/84-28 L=1] TALIFYT 15/64-28 L=11 (1)
32 121-42950 LEVER ASM. TSR FAAALAT =03 (1)
33 121-02107 RUBBER PLUG BAASUAT =Ry 77 wyg (1)
34 118-02008 LEVER SPRING IR A BAALLAT- AR (1)
1) RE-0R00000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8YM) Epapdy 8 1)
B2739-761-000  YASHER FTET R gp)
7 $3-7110840-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TLEIRYT 11/64-40 ,=7.8 (1
38 S5-6151440-3p SCREV 15/84-28 L=14 E7FYT 15/64-28 L=14 2
39 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HGLDER WULLS & B 1
40 #O1 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD Al : ]
41 $5-7110840~5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L-7.8 IAETFYT 11/64-40 1,273 1
42 33-7080610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IREIEYT Q/B4-40 L=6 1
43 #02 118-50308 NEEDLE GUARD A 1
44 803 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER LY, 1
45 #03 120-154¢0 HEEDLE Al 1
46 #OS  S3-T060510-8P  SCREV 3/32-56 L-4.§ ThEFEDY 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
47 #03  121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER UL 1
48 403 55-7090510-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 THEIFIT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
419 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/B4-40 1=5 BT 11/64-40 =6 2
_50 118-47902 THREOAT PLA MA2E~4 B 1
51 118-46003 LOVER KNIFE PES 1
Nete ( $E32 )401...FOR MG-3904 HO-~3904 H
#02., .FOR MD-3G14 M0-3914 B
®03...FOR ¥D-32918 M0-3916 B
#04., . FOR HD-3904,H0-3914 K0-3904,40-3914 B

— 22 _




13. UPPER KNIFE COYPONENTS
£ 4 2B

SMbobl202T

REF.HO HOTE PART HNO. 3ESCRIPTION A ANT
j k01 118-23304 CRANK PIN C 1Ty 13’y O 1
121-32205% UPPER KMIFE DRIVING ARM gIAT TEIE 9T 1
$5-9651230-CF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 avEraT Ak 1/4-40 L=12 1
121-32502 BUSHING, REAR ALARYTT TIAATN 1
2 £S-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 ¥=1C 252kar D=11,11 ¥=10 )
g §5-%B60330-3P  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 3.0 bxEYT 1/4-40 L=3 2
7 121-32304 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AT 9T 1
3 406 $5-4060310-5P  SUREV 3/32-56 L=2.3 Ty 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
3 115-65301 UPPER XNIFE GUIDE SHAFT AIARA APV 1
19 110-68803 01 _SEAL TNAZYTT AAA 4 1
11 121-32403 BUSHING, FRONT GIAZYTH TLARA 1
12 402 SS-A111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L53y" 11/84-40 L=9.3 1
13 w02  121-33302 UPPER KKIFE SUPPORT A E3A% TI(AD 1
14 802  118-45609 KNIFE k3A7 1
15 807 S5-0090813-1F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3 EyE7hT 4k 9754240 L=8 1
16 £07  WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L3t F 3.7X8%0.3 1
17 #02 118-45708 ENIFE Y 1
18 #0323  121-33401 UPPER KHIFE SUPPORT EFdZ $TL 1
19 #03  SS-5111610-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k3397 11/64-4C L=16 1
20 #04  115H-98000 PPER XNIFE SUPPORT UREYA 1
21 504 118-45807 UPPER RHIFE TIAR 1
22 #06  115-B5702 WASHER GIATAEL $TITE 1
23 806 $5-4050310-5P  SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.5 FATEyT 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
24 #06  115-85504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE AT 1
25 #08  118-48405 UPPER KHIFE COVER APARAN 1
26 W04 S$-G111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 myrrAT A 11/64-40 L=16 1
27 805 118-45300 GPPER KNIFE SUPPORT RUEF SRS 1
28 #05  118-458C6 UPPER KNIFE G4 1
29 %05 S5-9112310-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=23 oy AN 11/64-40 L=23 1

Note [ iEE )

#01. .
¥02. .
803, .
#04. .
805, .,
#06. .
#OT. .

-3 -

SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
_M3-3904,H0-3914 (FOR DOMESTIC USE)
M0-3616 (FOR DOMESTIC USE)

. M3~3904, H0-3814 (FOR EXPORT)
.M0-3918 (FOR EXPORT)

.FOR EXPORT

.FOR DOMESTIC USE

BiR»ASHSE
HO-3904,40-3014 EAA
ND-3916 H A
HO-3904,3914 WA
MG-3916 M A

A

d@H A




14. NEEDLE COOLING YECHANISY COMPONENTS
S AEEMR

REF.NG  HNOTE PART NG, DESCRIPTICON S ANT
1 #01  118-55954 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) MEVARY S (407 ) 73 1
2 118-5597¢ NEEDLE COOLER ASH. (OVERS MIAFRIE (-7 ) 53 (1)
3 118-55305 NEEDLE COOLER (QVER) M LA3 ¢ 7% =07 %
4 118-56101 PN A LS T ok AR Y (1
2 118-56200 FELT MlAxe7724E (1)
6 BT-0700500-E4  TUBE FLRFa=7" (9.1
7 118-56507 TANK COVER LALy3vT7% (1)
3 §3-4091015-3F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 TATRYT G/64-40 L=10 (1)
9 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 B3R 3OTXTHI (1)
19 118-5630Q9 SUPPORT AN e W B (1
11 55-7090610-5P  SCREV 8/064-40 L=6 TAETZYT Q/64-40 L=6 (1)
12 55-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 £=7.§ TALFAYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (n
13 118-56408 TANK IALYRYY (1
ld #02  113-36051 HEEDLE COOLER UNTT ASH. (INTER) M BRI aF (405193 1

15 118-56077 NEEDLE COOLER ASM, (INTER) M LR (493 13 (1)
16 118-56002 HEEDLE COGLER (INTER) LA 32 7% ({U3R) (L
17 118-56101 FIH A LA Todb b ALY (1
18 113-56200 FELT M LA%e 7Tz b (1}
19 BT-070050¢-EA  TUBE GLRYF2-TT (0.1
20 118-58309 SUPPORT AURIE &S ok DY (1
21 35-TCH0G10-5P SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 THREIFYT G/64-40 L=6 (1
22 S5-7110840-3P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.3 TREFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 ()
23 118-56408 TAHK Tabyavy ()
24 118-58507 TANK COVER LAY TR (1)

23 55-4091015-5F _ SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 AT §uT 9764240 L=10 (1
25 YP-0371026-30  WASHER 3.7X7X1 25 I B T 4 8 (1

S5-4110815-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 PATERT 11/64-40 L=9 1

28 121-38400 PRESSER AfARTo Ak 35T 1
29 121-38152 STLICON TANK ASM. MARRVE 3 1
30 121-38301 FELT MiAET b 1
3 TA-0950806-80 RUBBER PLUG RARY 1

Nore ( tE3 )#0l...FOR HMO-3904,40-3014

#0Z2. . . FOR MO-3916

- 24 —

HO-3904,40-3914 &
HG-3218 A




15. LUBRICATION YECHANISN COMPONENTS

wemEEEE

/

ez

- -
/%;/é .8 32— _{Zh
43 3

3
44— 3\@
| SH40508555p

Sszosoao.'ss

— 25 —




REF.HOD NOTE PART 0. DESCRIPTICN vy i A ANT
1 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER =R T A 1
2 121-29708 FILTER GUIDE ThAT AR 1
3 RO-2182401-00  RUBBER RING QuvyT 1
4 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG 2.5¥%3.2%3 Fiby D=2.9%2.2 L=3 2
3 §S-7121610-SF  SCEEW 3/16-28 1.=16.5 TALFEYT 3/16-28 1=15.5 1
8 SQ-1110451-M2  COMNECTING SCREV AT LA EDT 2
7 S0-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREV FL-7T LU YEYT 1
8 RT-0500300~8G  QIL TUBE F1a" 0.2
9 101-26803 DIL TUBE HOLDER A 4T 2
10 BT-0500300-EA  OTL TURE oyayE1-7° 0.3
11 BT-05G0300-E4  OIL TUBE av$2-7" 0.2
12 SQ-0000451-42  CONNECTING SCREW AT LY Ry 1
13 S0-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREV A LT YRy 1
14 $0-1150454-3D  CONNECTING SCREW PSR UE D 2
15 121-79458 Q1L PIPE ASH, §1920°47° 73 1
16 121-298102 YORM LA 1
17 121-29250 OIL PUMP ASKM. LS TR SAT LR BT L al) 1
18 SQ-1110451-4Z  COMMECTING SCREY AT LYy EY” (1)
19 $5-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 22y (2)
20 NS-8110310-SP  NHUT 11/B4-40 oYk 11/64-490 (1
21 121-29300 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET Ga-h RI2YHTE PRI (0
22 118-41707 WORM GEAR TE-LAT AR (1)
23 SS-8110410-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 2.5 FREDS 11/64-40 1=3.5 (2)
24 118-41806 GEAR PUMP SHAFT, LARGE N N YA NI A (1)
25 118-40303 01l PUMP PINTON £7v7°39 v iy (2)
26 118-40402 GEAR PUMP SHAFT FTRRC VTP YUY 93— n
27 121-29201 QIL PUMP 29287070 24 (1)
28 118-42406 COVER £ U7 T N (1)
29 $S-6030650-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 L3597 4/64-40 L=5 (3
KTF)) $5-9152130-CP SCREY 15/54-28 1220.5 ok AE 15/84-28 2
31 ¥P-0B51056~-S6  WASHER 6.5X11%1 B3 T 6. 5X11%1 2
32 121-30100 0{L GAUGE FAATT DT 1
33 121-39209 RUBBER PACKING RAATT=YT AT kY 1
g%% §S-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 AT 2Y” 3/16-28 L=6 2
3z 121-29607 OILING EXIT SUPPORT FYaYHTE MET 1
38 HS~-5110210-SP  XUT 11/64-40 e r 1 1/64-40 1
37 SG-1110451-M7  COMNECTING SCREW A AT0 LukyEy™ 1
38 121-28854 FLOAT ASH. 9%1 73 1
39 121-29%04 QIL GAUGE BAR VYR (0
40 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT IEITEL (1
41 121-28805 FLOAT n%1 (L
@2 §5-4150715~SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 TATEY™ 15/64-28 =7 1
43 121-30803 0IL FELT QIA-AT <5291 &b i
44 121~30704 FELT HOLDER LA ~E292TAN 7L 1
45 $S-5080310-S2 SCREYW 3/32-5G L=2.8 R9AEYT A/32-56 L=2 8 1
46 CO-2020000-00 QIL VICK 13y 0.1
$S-8120410-SP  SCREY FAEY 1
43 121-30308 OILING PIN LU REPE PNy 1
49 121-304G7 CIL FELT MMoE2h2E% Y Tk 1
50 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4%4.5 123 bty D=4%4.5 L=3 1
51 121-30506 OILING PIN GIE-N ~Fa91 7Y 1
52 121-30605 0IL FELT TIA-AS =$192:% Y Tahb 1
53 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 bAtY D=4%4.5 L=3 1
54 $$S-5121020-SP SCREW 3/18-28 L= 9.5 E3FYT 3/16-28 L=0.5 1

— 26 —




15. SEMI-SYUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPGNENTS
&8 bR F— 7 IVERRE

REF.KO  HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOR S AMT
1 119-58400 TABLE (SEHI-SUNKEN) =774 (2797 aY) 1
2 #01  119-86702 BOLT A a5 4%k (A) 4
3 #02  115-71801 BOLT A TrARRT AR A 4
4 119-601%0 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. (BENCH) woaaT Yk (Z99TET) 73 1
i} 118-60101 CLOTH YASTE CHUTE. UPPER (BENC 7022kl (3MY7T39) {1
G 119-80002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LCWER (BEKC 2/9R V- kYR (AT 2N (n
7 SK-2351600-3C  W0OD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 aErEyT D=3.5 L=18 3
3 $5-8090830~3P  SCREW 3/864-40 L=6 L33y" §/84-40 L= 5
¢ ¥P-0370316-5D  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 B3t E 3.TXEXC.D 3
10 118250708 CASE PRESSER PLATE FoAbiA2 ]
11 118-50807 CASE SPOHGE LRSS Il
12 118-49403 COGLING FAN CASE FRPELRE 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION RT-YYITA 4
14 113-49601 SPACER FT-YYITLAAS - 4
18 112-43361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH FY-hT 4273 1
1% ¥P-1102016-3C  WASHER 11X21X2 B34 % 11%K21X2 4
17 ¥S-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.3 ATaT47x 10X18X2.3 4
13 NS-6240830-SK  KUT 3/8-13 aypy ek 3/8-18 4
19 111-55108 DRAVER 53277 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT [ A 2
21 SK-3311500-SC  WO0D SCREW D=3.1 L=15 waeyays P=3.1 L=1% B
22 D8204-555-D00  OUTGOING STOPPER EFRTIREIA - 1
23 #0232  121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 32T ya-k (73] 1
24 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT Y2-p L (n
23 119~62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INKLET ALl v M (1
26 119-62908 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER 292" 32+ (91) (1
27 $3-5060610-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 PRy 9/64-40 L=6 (3}
28 ¥S-6000310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 gyt 9/64-40 (3
29 #03  119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOVER (BENCH) 292" a-byr (279729) 1
30 403 $5-51107190-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 p323%° 11/64-40 [=7 2
31 #03  SK-2351600-SC  SCREY VASTHE AEIETRIT 3

Note ( 332 »401...FOR DOMESTIC USE

#02...FOR EXPORT
#03.. .FOR JE

~ 27 —

EAA
Lo
JE H




EN TYP
ﬁf}béﬂ‘?@

PR Ay e RS

§ TABLE COMPONENTS

il
|
40

PART HO DESCRIPTION ¥y 4 A AKT
"119-50558 TABLE ASH. =774 {£7UA) 73 1
115-71808 8OLT C IrATR 4 O 2
115-71808 BOLT D AR AE D 2
.,,P-uozowasc WASHER 11X21X2 L3878 E [1X21X2 12
. ~K§  SPRING 'YASHER 10X18XZ.5 ATERTHTE IQNIAX2. D 4
33-6240630-5}1 HET 3/8-18 gysyt9r 3/8-18 12
115_71403 RUBBER CUSHICH EED s A 4
118‘49379 FRAME SUPPGRT PLATE ASH. PURINGE B VL DESNE ST VIES) 1
118-48381 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. - LAT4E73 ()
- . FRAME SUPPORYT AlXTITARY PLATE Tp=hnrdz 4377 (1]
53-9082513{? SCREW W8 L=25 RYBITHET AR HE =25 (4}
‘YH-6080B0C-SH  NUT HB ayRYTYE M3 iva (4)
"*,.'P-085()002-5C YASHER 8.5X18X%1.8 ertT 4T 8.5X418K1.8 (4)
1 119-80258 CLOTH CRUTE ASH. /T2 Vaak (8TuEY) 3 1
G- CLOTH_¥ASTE CHUTE 293 Yk (RTuE) (1)
ST-5030821-0A  SCREV D=1-24 L=8 2E° VYT D=3-24 L=8 (2)
i118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER YL=RRTF LAT- ()
= 16-50309 CLOTHE WASTE CHUTE HOLE 2R Y-k f (1}
i 5-000420-5P  SCREY 9/B4-40 L= 4.0 ET39T 9/84-40 L4 {2)
’ 3-50609 RUBBER YA-RRTE TN 0]
SPRINAG JL-FITF AT R (1}
YASKER 3.7X8X0.3 EI3RTET J3.7H8X0. 3 (1
SCREW D=3-24 L=8 e vyt B=3-24 L=8 (13
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 R32FYT 11/684-40 L=T 2
COOLING FAN CASE A s 1
CASE SPOMGE reZARTYYT 1
CASE PRESSER PLATE Y-3pi42 H
WASHER  3.7%3%0.3 =370 3.748X0. 3 3
§-5090530-SP  SCREW 5/64-40 L=8 £7237 9/B4~40 L=6 5
1 -55108 DRAYER 1527 1
DRAWER SUPPORT EEF R 5 54 2
¥OOD SCREW B=3.1 L=15 pEyRYT D=3.1 L=15 8
QUTGOING STOPPER EFETIAEYAT - 1
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. 2T 9=k {3} 1
CLOTH WASTE CHOTE SUPPORT FERl A B (1]
CLOTH VASTE CHUTE IHLET EFL PR ] 1
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER 24T Y=+ (91) 1
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 F327%7 9/B4-40 L=6 3
NUT  8/84-40 1Y3719h 9/64-40 )]
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE LOYER (RENCHD AIIZT Dby (2097490 1
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 raxEYT 11/64-40 L= 2
SCREY YWASTE TAEIET TS 3

{ I )#01...FOR JE

- 28 —

JE A




18.

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR ¥0-3504, ¥0-3814)
F 37 % 8 B4R (N0-3904, ¥0-3914 /)

- 29 —




Note ( DEGT )#01...SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FGR JE)
..NOT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL
THREAD STAND

— 30 —

REF.NO NOTE PART X0, DESCRIPTIOHR t Vi i A AMT.
1 116-57750 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASM.) frzF0aF {93) i
2 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATEETET 2 16,4426.6%3.2 (1)
3 K02 B83302-704-LCB THREAD GUIDE ASH. {REFITT B 4% (2)
4 802 B3319~704-100 THREAD GUIDE {F3F (4)
5 R33218-704-1.00-4 THREAD GUIDE ARK JOINT {F2F9T" AT (4}
3] SM-G6061610-SC SCREW M§ L=18 e3asd" NG L=18 (4)
7 111-84108 SPGOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ARRFRTY R2TITA (N
8 119~-57503 SPOGL REST ROD, UPPER AR2FE™S (971) (1}
9 83305-704-0C0-A SPOGL REST ROD JOINT ARRFRT -5 F {1}

19 SH-40514056-5F SCREW M5X0.8 1=14 ATy HRXQ. 8 1.=14 (2)
11 NM=-B050001-SE  NUT M5XD.8 oYB7TY e H5X0.8 192 (2)
12 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {REF ARPUF4 AT 83 {1;
13 B3311-804-000 LOVER THREAD GUIDE ARRTF ARFUT4 % (1)
14 SS-7110540-3P SCREY  11/64-40 L=5 FAEIEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
15 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARH AF27 AR7VEA 97" (1)
16 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER AR7UTADTFT AR - (1)
7 SH-8053000-SE  SCREY M5X0.8 L=30 E5333° M5X0.3 L=30 (1)
13 HH-8050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 DrET YR M5X0.8 192 (1
19 115-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1hahTe (%) (1)
20 111-84009 SPOQI, RETAINER ARZE ThETA (4]
21 B3320-704-L00~4 SPOOL PIN LhTEIRTY (4)
22 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION RIS ELIE N (4)
23 111-83902 SPOOL REST fR3F 27473 (4)
24 B02  111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 4FRFIFT B (2)
25 ¥S-Q510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETATR 5, 1X9.2%1 .3 {4)
26 N4-B8050001-3E NUT M5X0.8 ¥pht2r HEX0.8 132 {(4)
27 B3317-704-00C  NUT (15 APLFRT - RAFYE (2
28 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30%2.8 L5347 a7 1TH30X2.6 (2}
29 Ma0-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-RT 2TV {3
30 ROl 118~53055 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {RRFURE (H3) 1
31 B83302~704-1A0 THREAD GUIDE ASH. A £R2FTFT A B3 (2)
32 83319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE £k3F {(4)
32 119-57802 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 2507 (A) (2}
34 B3321-704-LCB SPOCL REST ARM SUPPORT, B AFRFIFTHEL B (n
35 SH-4061201-SF SCREV M6 L=12 ta~a33y” MG [=12 (23
a8 NK-8080001-SE  NUT M8 O997+9F M6 192 (2)
37 SK~3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IHEFEYT D=3.8 L=20 {2)
33 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, 4 ARATIFTAEL 4 {1
39 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-RT ZFNTCY 2

KERFHExHs (JE A

KEODRSTIAFARE




L% & B £ (N0-3916 /)

19, THREAD STAND CONPONENTS(FOR ¥0-3918)

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

lllllllllllllllllll

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

8
= IS S
g

4 1
7,

/
Te
)

.

..............
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

~- 31 -



REF.NO HNOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTION 5 I S AMT
1 119-57859 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASH.} AT E (H3) 1
2 SK-3382001-SE  SCREY D=3.8 L=20 TRETRYT D=3.8 L=20 (1)
3 #02 B3302-704-LB0O SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 4 1R2FIFT A B3 (1)
4 #G2 B331%-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE AF3F (3
5 B3313-704-100-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {FRFAF" _TAHHHT (4)
8 SM-8081610-SC SCREW M8 L=18 £91%3° M8 L=16 (4)
7 111-34108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CaP ARRTETY RIT2T L (1)
8 53302-704-LCB  THREAD GUIDE ASK. {F2FIF" B 43 {1
g B3319-704-L0G  THREAD GUIDE Ar3f {2y
10 119-57563 SPOOL, REST ROD. UPPER {r27H79 (A1) (1)
11 B3305-704~000~4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT LFRTFHRT-YETT {1}
12 HM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 pYArFyh M5X0.3 132 (2
13 SH-4051405-SE  SCREV MEX0.8 L=14 AT 229" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
14 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. £F2F ARTVIA 9FT 73 (0
15 R3311-804-0G0 LOYER THREAD GUIDE {hRF APTvEL 2 (1
16 SS-7110540-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FAkFEYT 11/64-40 L= B (1)
17 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM {RAF ARPYF4 BT (1)
18 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ARTVTA9FT AAET - {1}
19 SU-6053000-SE  SCREW W5X0.8 L=30 E52%5” M5X0.8 L=30 (1)
20 AH-6050001-SE NAT M5%0.8 pysrre s MGX0. 8 133 (1)
21 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMFRTY (I9) n
22 111-34009 SPOOL RETAINER {FTF TUFTA {5)
23 B3320-704-L0C-A SPOOL PIN £RIFATETY {5)
24 B3311-012-000 SPOCL REST CUSHION AFIFHTET (5)
25 111-83902 SPOGL. REST £b7% GX475 {5
28 111-83803 SPOCL REST ARM {RRFITT B (1)
27 ¥S-0510002-KK SPRING WASHER ATEETET: 5.1%9.2X1.3 (5)
28 HM-8050001-SE  HUT M5X0.8 gy E MEX0.8 1¥z (5)
29 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A AFFFIFT (A) (1)
39 BA31T7-T04-0Q0 HUT €15 ARRTHET - BAFYE (23
31 YP=17026800-50 YASHER 17%30%2.8 L3732 17X3042.6 {2)
32 ¥S-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ATt RN 16.4%26.68%3.2 (1)
33 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, 4 {FETOFTRRT A (1)
34 SH-4061201-SE SCREV M8 [=12 TATIZYT MB L=12 n
35 NM-~6063001-SE  NIT M& oYEhre e MB 132 (1
38 ¥AD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-+T AFITA (3)
37 B0l 115-58154 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 412390 {73) 1
38 83302-704-LBR THREAD GUIDE ASH. B AF2F957 B »3% (1)
39 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GYUIDE £h3F ey
40 B3318-704-1.00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ALEFAFT AT (2
41 SH-B0R1B10-5C SCREW M6 L=16 E312%” HE L=18 (2)
42 B3302-704-LA0  THREAD GUIDE ASM. A ARRFIFT A B3R {2)
43 B3318-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE {1F3¥ {4)
44 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM A+27957 B (1}
45 118-576802 THREAD GUIDE ARM., A {F2F9F" (A3 {1
46 R3321-704-L0B SPOQL REST ARM SUPPORT, B AF2F9FT44L B (13
47 SH-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FaTaay" M6 L=12 (1)
48 NM-8060001-3E NUT MB Qv HE 192 (1)
49 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IRETRYT [=3.8 L=20 (1)
50 HAD-11532000 CCRD STAPLE 1=+ AT (3)
Note ( 322 )#01...SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE KEHFNEXHRSE JE B
SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)
..HCT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOQL REOESIFE

THREAD STARD

- 32 -




90. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS CONPONENTS
BB R

REF.NO

HOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTION [ S AMT.
1 B1515-804-000-4 PRESSER SPRING 1L AT} 1
2 FO1 $S-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 RdRyT 1/8-44 [=3.2 1
3 #04 $5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.2 FAZYT 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
4 89112-804-000 SPANNER N)ORARYT aATH 1
5 LAYE) B2515-8304-000 UPPER |OOPER g7 4-n° 1
B 802 B2519-814-000 YPPER LOCPER BFA-n° 1
7 . 115-44758 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH. ATL=-N" HYTITT J3 1
8 SS-B8080410-3P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 vazy” 1/8-44 L=4 (1)
3 803 118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE THIRITIAR )3
19 #03 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=8 Aty 1/8-44 1=6 1
11 B2521-804-000 LOVER LOOPER 384-A° 1
12 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE #3919 PRAR 1
13 118-92005 LOWER KNIFE PRAR 1
14 119-96907 LOWER XNIFE GAUGE PES Wl =L b 1
15 B9135-123-080 SILICON OIL UUBRICANT ASK, (3¢ 12yva-% (30CC) 1
18 118-34405 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM Yan-A° PYTHTT 1
17 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE 3397 YRAR 1

Nete { FEEE )#0l...FOR HO-390C4 M0~3904 A

#02. . .FOR MQ-3914 HO-3914 H

#03...FOR M0D-3904,M0-3914 MO-3904, ¥0-3914 H

#04. . FOR HD-3914,M0-3916 H0-3914,M0-3316 &

#05...FCR HG-3%04,M0-3916 M0-3804,4G-3918 B

Ref .NG. Usage A #
1 For light-weight matsrials ZUA
2~4 For needle set HLEHHA
5~10, 12, 13 For adjustment type gEA
14, 47 i i h
For wide widt GEA |

- 33 —



-

NUMERTC I NI E > E P AR S el

PART O PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REFW
o2& H HD D& H o HO amE " HC &% H. K0

BT-0500300-EA 26 10 | B3120-352-000 20 39 | HH-6050001-SE 30 26 | 5Q-0000451-MZ 26 12
8T-0500300-EA 26 11 | B3120-352-0G0 20 48 | N¥-6050001-SE 32 12 150-1110451-KZ 28 B
BT-~0500300-EG 26 8 | B3120-352-000 20 57 | #4-B050001-3E 32 20 ;SQ-1110451-HL 286 18 |
BT-0B00402-EA 8 48 | B3120-704-000 20 3T | HH-B050001-3E 32 28 | SQ-1110451-HZ 8 37 |
§T-0700500-EA 24 5 | B83120-704-000 20 45 | HM-B0B00C1-SE 30 3B $G-1150441-SD 28 13
BT-0700500-EA 24 1¢ | B3120-704-0C0 20 55 | N4-B0B0COL-SE 32 35 | S0-1150451-K 28 7 |
B1140-716-000 2 47 | 83126-012~C00 20 10 | NM-B0B0QOL-SE 32 4% | SQ-1150454-5D 26
B1211-804-000 6 18 {B3126-012-000 20 38 | NH-B080600-3H 28 12 | $5-1110840-3P 220 |
51211-304-000 5 37 183126-012-00C 20 47 | HS-6090310-SH 2 34 {S5-1110840-5P 4 10
B1212-704-000 § 17 |B3126-012-000 26 56 | H$-B090310-SP 20 70 | $5-2080520-3L 21
81215-304-000 & 6 | 83302-704-LA0 30 31 | ¥S-8090310-5P 27 28 | S5-2090830-SL 20 69
B1507-304-C00 18 12 | B3302-704-LAO 32 42 | NS-609031C-SP 28 39 | 55-2110910-5L 22 1
B1507-814-00P 18 27 | 83302-704-LBB 32 33 | HS-6110310-5P 28 20 | $8-2110920-TF 4 16
B1508-804-008 18 14 | B3302-704-LBO 32 2 | H§-8110310-SF 26 36 | $5-3090510-5L 4 13
B1508-304-008 18 29 | 82302-704-LCB 30 3 | H5-6110420-3P 212 | $8-3090610-5F 2 35
B1509-304-C00 18 15 | B3302-704-LCB 32 § | NS-B110420-5P 16 3§ | $5-3090610-5P 14 40
81510~814-000 18 17 | B3304-704-000-A 30 18 | 45-8150310-5P 16 28 | $5-30$061C-3P 14 44
81510-814-000 13 32 | B3304-704-000-A 32 13  NS-6240630-3K 27 18 | $5-4060310-SP 23 8
B1511-814-000 18 11 | B3305-704-000-A 30 g | HS-6240830-3N 23 B | $$-4080310-5P 23 23
B1511-314-000 18 26 | B3305-704-000-A 32 11 | 43-8620320-SP 10 5 | $S-4080610-SP 1z 18
B1513-316-000 18 39 | 33306-T04-04A0 30 12 | NS-6680410-3P 4 32 | $5-4080610-5P 15 18
B1514-816-000 18 45 | B3309-704-0A0 32 14 - ] §5-4080820-TP 6 5¢
B1515-304-00B 16 12 | 83308-704-000 30 15 | PS-0200052-KH 26 20 | $5-4080520-TP 33 10
B1515-804-000-4 33 1 ] B3309-704-009 32 17 | PS-0200082-KH 15 30 | S5-4080415-SF 20 15
31528-804-000-4 13 2 | B3311-012-000 30 22 | PS-0300062-KH 14 53 | 55-4090415-5P 20 28
E1529-804-000 18 40 | B3311-912-000 32 24 | PS-0300132-KH 4 37 | SS-4600515-5F 12 82
B1530-304-000 13 7 1 B3311-804-000 20 13 | PS-0300132-KH 16 26 | $3-4090615-5P 14 20
81530-804-000 18 22 :83311-304-000 32 15 | PS-0300132-KH 20 73 | 53-4080715-5P 8 3
B1536-804-000 16 31 | B3317-704-000 30 27 | P§-0300142-KH 18 7 | $5-4091015-5P 2 18
B1539-804-000 18 51 | B3317-704-000 32 30 | P5-0400222-K0 12 57 | $5-4081015-5P 6 2
B1604~-T704-000 10 25 | B3313-704-L00-A 20 5 $5-4091715-5P 24 )
81605-704-000 19 21 | B3318-704~L00-A 32 5 ! RE-03C0000-KO 12 70 | $5-4081015-8P 24 25
B1806-704-000 10 33 | B3318-704-L00-4 32 40 : RE-0500000-KO 12 25 |55-4110515-5P g 21
B1611-304-000 10 14§ B3319-704-L00C 30 4 | RE-080000C~K0 22 35 | S$5-4110515-5F 3 25
31620-304-000 10 8 | 83319-704-L00 30 32 | RE-09C0000-KP 12 56 | S5-4110515-SP 20 25
B1624-704-000 12 g | B3319-704-L00 32 4 | R0O-0371801-C0 12 3 | 55-4110615-59 26 19
B1646-704-000-4 12 B5 | B3313-704-L00 32 9 | RO-0371801-00 14 33 1 S3-4110715-5P 2 26
B1847-704-000-4 12 B4 | B3319-704-L00 312 39 | R0-0601501-0C 12 53 | $5-4110715-5P 4 15
81652-704-000 10 40 | B3318-704-L00 32 43 | RG-07819C1-00 4 B | SS-4110715-SF 3 29
B1657-304-00T 12 21 | B3320-704-L80-A 30 21 | R0-0731801-00 12 5 |55-41106715-5P 14 42
B1663-804-000 12 34 | B3220-704-L00-p 32 23 | R0-1082401-00 % 18 | S3-4110715-SP 16 10
82017-372-00C 20 9 | B3321-704-LOB 30 34 | RO-1100801-00 16 18 | S5-4110815-37 2 2
B2102-816-0G0-4 18 7 | B3321-704-L.08 32 46 | RO-1100801-0C0 16 18 | $3-4110915-5P 4 27
£2105-316-000 15 5 | B3321-704-L00 30 38 | R0-2182401-00 26 3 | 55-4120815-5P 2 18
R2106-316-C00 15 17 | B3321-704-L09 32 33 | RO-1473501-90 B 40 | SS5-4120815-5¢ 20 1
82107-818-000 10 G | B4115-704-000 22 30 | R4200-JOE-DCO 22 2 1 55-4120615-3P 28 34
B2110-318-000-8 15 24 | B9112-804-000 33 4 | 84305-JCE-E0Q 22 4 1 S5-4120915-5P B 42
B2111-715-000 15 12 | B9135-123-0B0 33 15 | R4508-J0E-DOC 22 6 | S5-4121215-5P 4 4
82113-816-000 15 19 $5-4121215-5P 12 61
B2114-316-C00 15 20 | CO-2000000-00 14 24 | $3-1100003-00 5 7 | 58-4121215-5P 16 25
B2115-815-C00 15 22 | CQ-2020000-0C 14 23 | SD-0280271-5P 10 24 ] 83-4150715-5P 26 42
B2119-816-800 15 9 | £Q-202000C0-00 15 1% | SD~028C401-5L 3 35 |53-4151215-32 4 8
B2201-316-008 26 21 | CQ-2020000-00 15 21 | 3D-0600341-TP 20 19 1§ 8S-5080310-SP 26 45
B2202-816-000 20 22 | CQ-2020009-C0 26 48 | SD-0640241-5P 18 § | $5-5080212-TP g 52
82314-019-000 20 7 1 LQ-2520000-00 8 12 | SD-0720271-5P 12 27 ] $5-5090610-5F 2727
B2402-716-000 20 4 | CS-0400514~3D 2 3 | $D-0720332-5P 1§ 34 | §5-50890610-5P 28 38
B2508-7C4-000 14 81 | C3-095081A-SH 10 16 {SD-0720803-TH 15 3 {5§5-5110710-5F 4 23
B2515-704-008 14 17 | C5-103121A-SH 14 2 | $K-2351800-5C 27 7 1 53-51107106-5P 21 30
B2519-804-000 33 5 | CS-1031214-3H 14 83 | SK-2351800-3C 27 31 | $3-5110710-5P 28 24
B2519-814-000 33 B ] C5-1111019-5H 23 5 i SK-2351600-5C 28 4% | S3-5110710-397 - 28 4l
B2521-804~G00 33 1L | C3-1201010-5H ) 8 | $X-3311500-5C 27 21 | 55-5150310-3F 20 5
82525-352-000 15 25 SK~-3311500-5C 28 32 | SS-B0BQ210-3P 18 10
B2530-704-000 14 47 1 D8204-555-D00 27 22 | SK-3382001-3E 30 37 | $5-6060210-3F 18 25
B2531-704-000 14 59 | D3204-555-D00 28 33 | SK-3382001-SE 32 2 | S5-6060340-5P w31
82531-704-000 15 31 SK-3382001-3E 32 4% | SS5-5060340-5P 15 ¢4
B2739~761-000 22 35 | MAD-11532000 30 29 | SH-4051405-5E 30 10 | $5-6060410-TF 18 32
B3013-141-HOA 4 25 | MAO-11532000 30 39 | SM-4051405-SE 32 13 | S5-8060440-TP 14 92
33101-304-000 20 35 | MAD-11532000 32 26 | SM-4061201-SE 30 35 | $5-8060440-TP 13 3
83101-804-000 20 44 | MAD-11532000 32 50 | SH-4061201-5E 32 34 | 35-6060440-TP 18 16
£3103-804-000 20 53 | ¥C-0336007-50 8 50 | SH-4061201-3E 32 47 | $5-6080440-TP 18 31
B3112-704-000 20 34 | HC-0335007-50 3 55 | SH-6053000~SE 30 17 | S5-6080320-SP 1o 37
83112-704-000 20 43 | HDC-270B1100 8 42 | SH-B053000-3E 32 19 ! 55-6080340-3P 2 49
B3112-7C4-000 20 52 | KDC-270B110¢ 3 44 1} SH-8061810-3C 30 B | $S-8080340-5P 16 9
B3113-352-000 20 2 S¥-6061610-5C 32 & | 55-6080410-5P iz 3
83120-125-000C 20 8 | NM-8050001-SE 30 11 | SH-B061610-5€ 32 41 | S3-8080410-5P 14 34
83120-352-000 20 11 | HM-5050001-3E 30 18 | SM-9082513-CF 28 11 | $5-6080410-5P 33 8

_ 34 —




NIIME R T C 1. I NI X = PAR TS ==

PART HC PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF | PART 4O PAGE REF
g H N0 =% H KD 8 __E_ N0 sE __B__}j0
$5-5080720-SP 8 30 |SS-7111410-SP 16 39 | TA-2050805-R0 4 19 | 118-02204 2 10
$5-5090420-SP 28 19 [SS-7111410-TK 20 72 118-02402 2 11
35-6090820-TF 14 54 | SS-7111410-TP & 22 | YP-0250516-SD 18 . & | 118-03004 2 7
$5-6090620-TP 15 27 | 55-7111410-TP 5 29 |WP-0250516-S0 18 23 | 118-04309- 2 25
$$-6090630-SP 14 48 | $3-7111410-TP § 35 |WP-0370318-SD 23 16 | 113-04408 2 8
$5-6090630-S° 27 & |SS-7111810-TP 6 13 | WP-0370316-SD 27 9 | 118-05207 4 21
$3-5090630-5P 28 29 |SS-7111810-TP 6 16 | WP-0370316-3p 28 22 | 118-06304 2 3
$5-5000630-TP 14 65 |SS-7111810-TP 6 20 |W¥p-0370318-30 28 28 | 118-06304 2 5
$3-6000650-SP 12 44 | S$S-7111810-TP & 27 | P-0371025-SD 24 9 | 118-08304 22 7
$5-6090850-SP 18 6 |SS-7111810-TP & 33 | ¥P-0371026-50 24 28 | 118-06304 22 13
$S-6090650-SP 18 21 | SS-7120910-SP 12 2 | WP-0450846-5P 15 6 | 118-10306 4035
SS-ROQ0B50-SP 18 36 :SS-7121610-$P . 26 5 | YP-04B0536-5D 12 87 | 118-11601 8 44
$5-6090650-SP 26 29 | SS-7151120-SP 22 31 | WP-0430856-SP 12 47 |118-18109 15 36
$5-6090670-TP 8 33 |SS-7151340-TP 14 6 |WP-0612086-SP 15 35 | 118-19208 18 37
35-3096010-5P 12 43 |S$-7151550-SP 10 42 | WP-0621018-SD 12 83 | 118-19307 16 35
35-6080920-SP 15 33 | SS-7161040-SP 16 34 | ¥P-0B51056-SH 26 31 | 118-19414 16 26
§5-6110610-TP 22 18 | $5-8080310~TP 8 41 | WP-0723016~TP § 47 |118-19703 16 29
$S-6110610-TP 22 49 | $3-8080310-TP B8 43 | WP-0751578-SD 4 30 |118-20701 18 48
$5-6110710-TP 10 23 |$$-8080322-TF 2  § | WP-0850002-5C 2§ 13 | 118-20701 18 49
$5-3110710-TP 15 23 |55-8080322-TP 33 2 |4P-1102016-SC 27 18 | 118-23804 310
$5-8111010-5P 2 40 |SS-8080322-TP 33 3 | WP-1102016-SC 28 4 |118-23804 11
SS-3111040-5P 23 12 |$$-8090530-TP 8 3 | WP-1702600-30 30 28 | 118-23804 231
55-6111440-SP 2 13 |SS-8110410-TP 2 5 | ¥P-1702800-S0 32 31 | 118-24000 03
35-6111610-SP 12 48 {SS-8110410-TF 2 38 | ¥S-0510002-KK 30 25 | 118-24109 w7
$S-5111610-S7 23 19 | S$-8110410-TP 10 17 | V¥S-0510002-KN 32 27 | 118-24406 10 43
$3-8121010-$P 22 9 |S$S-8110410-TP 12 11 | ¥S-0822010-KP 4 31 | 118-24505 12 1
35-3121020-SP 26 54 | SS-B110410-TP 16 15 | ¥S-1002560-KkR 27 17 | 118-24604 12 8
$5-§121220-TP 10 2 |3SS-8110410-TP 20 23 | ¥S-1002580-kR 24  § | 118-25304 12 29
$5-6121220-TP 10 10 | $5-8110410-TP 26 23 | ¥S-1643202-KR 30 2 | 118-25858 12 55
$S-6121220-TP 12 33 | $$-8110520-TP 16 21 | ¥S-1543202-KR 32 32 | 118-25008 12 59
$5-8121220-TP 15 11 |S$S-8110710-82 & 1§ | ¥Z-0420350-KP 2 7 | 118-26005 12 68
$$-8121220-TP 15 15 |S$$-8110750-SP 16 22 | wZ-0640312-X0 20 27 | 118-26104 12 58
$S-8151210-5P 16 27 |SS-8120410-SP 8 & | ¥Z-0850302-K0 4 24 | 118-26203 12 88
55-8151440-SP 22 38 | SS-8120410-5P 26 47 | ¥Z-2640310-KH 6 39 | 118-26310 12 28
$5-6861110-SP 12 51 |S5-8151150-SP 8 46 118-26401 1230
$5-8683012-TP 6 48 | SS-3860330-SP 12 7 | 101-26803 26 9 | 118-28001 1210
55-3741010-5P 4 36 |S5-8660330-SP 22 B | 111-55108 27 19 | 118-28100 0 30
$3-7060310-SP 12 35 | S$5-8880530-TP 14 3 | 111-55108 28 30 | 118-28209 16 27
$5-7080510-SP 22 48 | $3-8660530-TP 14 64 | 111-35207 27 20 | 118-28506 12 32
$5-7060610-SP 14 18 | SS-8660610-TP 3 9 |111-55207 26 31 | 118-28555 1z 28
$5-7080810-SP 18 9 | $5-9000410-TP 14 15 | 111-33303 30 24 | 118-28505 1250
$3-7080810-SP 18 24 | SS-G090610-TP 14 46 | 111-83803 32 26 | 118-31708 14 22
$5-7080520-SP 18 13 | $S-0090813-TP 23 15 | 111-33203 32 a4 | 118-31807 14 36
|$5-7080520-5P 18 28 |S$3-9111010-SP 12 24 | 111-33902 30 23 | 118-31908 14 35
$$-7090510-5P 22 48 | $$-9111010-SP 22 22 | 111-33902 32 25 | 118-33308 14 18
$5-7090530-SP 2 43 |S$-9111050-SP 12 15 | 111-84009 30 20 | 118-33407 14 42
$5-7090810-5P 2 46 |S$S-9111810-SP 23 26 | 111-84009 32 22 | 118-33508 1431
§$-7090810-SP 22 42 |S$S-5112310-SP 23 29 | 111-34108 30 7 | 118-33704 14 18
$5-7090810-3P 24 11 | $$-9151210-TP 4 20 |111-84108 32 7 ! 118-34405 33 18
$5-7090810-SP 24 21 |SS-9151210-TP  § 24 | 115-01301 25 | 118-40303 2% 25
$5-7090611-SL 4 27 158-9151210-TP & 31 |115-03703 4 29 | 118-40402 2 26
$S-7090710-5P 22 26 | $$-9151210-TP 8 1 | 115-03802 4 34 |118-41707 26 22
$$-7040850-SP 14 S0 |SS-8151210-TP 8 54 | 115-03901 4 33 | 113-41806 25 24
$5-7091410-SP 2 51 |$$-9151210-TP 10 15 | 115-10609 § 38 | 118-43208 2 1
$$-7110510-SP 2 29 |SS-8151210-TP 14 28 | 115-17000 14 21 | 118-43406 26 28
$5-7110510-52 18§ 5 |S53-9151210-TP 14 80 | 115-29005 12 69 | 118-45500 23 27
$S-7110540-57 30 14 | $$-9151210-TP 15 32 | 115-29104 12 80 | 11845609 23 14
$$-7110540-SP 32 16 |SS-9151210-TP 16 33 | 115-29906 12 8 | 118-45708 23 17
$5-7110710-SP 2 15 |SS-9152130-CP 26 30 | 115-30102 16 1 |118-45807 23 21
$5-7110720-SP 2 42 |$S-9661230-CP 23 3 | 115-39004 15 14 | 118-45306 23 28
$$-7110720-SF 22 14 | ST-6030821-0A 28 18 | 115-44758 337 | 118-46003 22 51
$S-7110740-TL 20 71 | ST-5030821-04 28 23 | 115-50308 20 13 | 113-48607 S22 15
$5-7110810-5P 10 28 115-50802 20 12 | 118-46805 22 29
$5-7110840-SP 4 11 |TA-0290301-40 26 4 | 115-50852 26 8 | 113-47100 22 39
$5-7110840-3P & 12 | TA-0400301-MO 26 50 | 115-65504 23 24 | 118-47805 3312
$5-7110840-59 § 15 | TA-0400301-MO 26 53 | 115-65702 23 22 | 113-47502 22 50
$S-7110840~8P 14 33 | TA-0620504-R0 20 63 | 115-85801 23§ | 118-48405 23 25
$SS-7110840-SP 14 56 | TA-0750704-R0 4 38 | 115-5680% 23 10 | 118-49361 27 15
$S-7110840-SP 22 37 | TA-0800504-R6 12 4 | 115-71403 27 13 | 118-49361 89
$5-7110840-SF 22 41 | TA-0950806-R0 24 31 | 115-71403 28 7 | 118-49379 28 8
$S-7110840-SP 24 12 | TA-0951301-R0 8 49 { 115-71801 27 3 | 118-45403 27 12
$5-7110840-SP 24 22 | TA-1030402-R0 10 46 | 115-71808 28 2 | 118-49403 28 25
$S-7110810-TP 10 45 | TA-1250406-R0 2 22 | 115-71908 28 3 | 118-49801 2714
$5-7110910-TP 20 74 | TA-1701107-R0 4 39 |115-98000 23 20 | 118-50401 28 17
$3-7111120-SP 12 48 | TA-1871602-R0 4 22 | 11§-50000 & 9 | 118-50500 28 21
$5-7111120-TP 15 2 | TA-2050416-R0 10 13 | 118-02008 22 34 | 118-50809 28 20

- 35 —



i

.
&
L

NUME R T ¢ I. I N E > E PAR TS =il
PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF
. EE " N0 | BE® =0 w5 & A0 2% =)
118-50708 27 10 | 120-15400 22 45 | 121-13700 18 24 | 121-23204 14 9
118-50708 28 27 | 121-00202 4 13 | 121-1380% 1 32 | 121-23204 14 13
118-50807 27 11 | 121-00301 4 14 | 121-13908 18 30 | 121-23303 6 30
118-50807 28 26 | 121-00400 4 1 121-14005 18 1 | 121-23352 6 25
118-50806 28 10 | 121-00509 4 12 | 121-14203 18 22 | 121-23402 14 62
118-55805 24 31 121-00808 4 31 121-14302 18 19 | 121-23501 14 57
118-55854 24 1 | 121-00707 4 2 1 121-14450 15 20 |121-223859 14 45
118-535470 24 2 1 121-00806 4 5 1 121-14809 16 14 | 121-23808 4 41
118-88002 24 16 | 121-00905 219 | 121-14708 16 1t | 121-23907 14 39
118-55051 24 14 | 121-01002 223 | 121-14807 16 13 | 121-24004 14 32
118-58077 24 15 |121-01161 2 48 | 121-14908 16 17 | 121-24103 14 55
118-58101 24 4 {121-01200 233 |121-15002 16 2 1121-24202 14 49
118-58101 24 17 1 121-01309 2 36 | 121-15051 18 1 | 121-26108 20 75
118-56200 24 5 §121-01408 2 45 [ 121-15101 158 3 | 121-26207 20 3
118-58200 2418 {121-01507 223 |121-15200 16 4 | 121-26405 20 40
118-56309 24 10 | 121-D1B855 2 17 | 121-1530% 18 3 | 121-26405 20 48
118-56309 24 20 {121-01804 4 9 | 121-15408 18 50 | 121-28405 20 58
118-56408 24 13 | 121-01903 4 7 | 121-18109 039 | 121-26504 200 85
118-56408 24 23 | t21-02000 4 28 | 121-15166 0 20 | 121-26702 200 38
118-56507 24 7 | 121-02109 4 28 | 121-18208 10 38 | 121-26702 200 45
118-56507 24 24 | 121-02208 22 17 ) 121-16307 10 28 | 121-26702 20 54
118-72009 13 5 | 121-02307 227 112118408 10 32 | 121-28301 20 42
118-72009 18 20 | 121-02408 228 |121-16505 10 24 | 121-26850 20 41
118-76158 13 4 | 121-02853 4 17 1 121-16703 10 35 | 121-26900 20 33
115-76158 18 18 |121-02752 2 1 1121-17107 10 36 | 121-26959 20 32
118-76851 13 33 |121-02802 22 24 |121-17208 10 12§ 121-27007 20 51
118-82107 12 12 | 121-02950 2232 |121-17305 10 18 1121-270%8 20 50
113-832800 12 14 | 121-03107 2233 i 121-17404 1220 [121-27403 20 59
118-87106 12 18 | 121-03205 2 44 1 121-17503 H 19 | i21-27502 20 B0
118-27403 1217 ]121-03305 214 1121-17602 1239 | 121-27801 20 81
118-88104 14 28 | 121-03404 2 41 [ 121-17701 1240 | 121-27700 20 62
118-50001 14 51 |121-03503 2 50 ) 121-1785% 12 37 | 121-27809 20 83
118-30100 22 40 | 121-03602 2220 f121-17958 12 36 | 121-27957 20 64
118-90308 22 43 | 121-03701 22 19 | 121-1R006 12 42 | 121-28203 200 BB
118-981¢3 33 9 | 121-04550 2 2 | 121-18105 12 41 ] 121-28302 20 87
119-48502 1¢ 4 | 121-04907 4 40 | 121-18204 12 38 ]121-29102 26 18
119-48501 10 5 |121-07108 6 10 | 121-18303 12 45 ]121-29201 6 27
119-49005 2 3 §121-07603 6 45 | 121-18402 12 48 ]121-29250 26 17
119-49104 2 4 t121-07702 8 41 | 121-18501 10 41 §121-29300 26 21
119-498¢7 12 13 1121-07801 8 43 | 121-18600 10 44 | 121-29458 26 15
119-49908 12 22 1121-07900 8 49 | 121-18709 12 52 | 121-29607 26 35
119-51100 2 24 1121-08007 8 8 |121-18%07 10 19 | 121-29708 26 2
119-57404 30 19 ! 121-08106 6 51 | 121-20101 B 35 | 121-29805 26 41
119-57404 32021 | 121-0820% 8 bo|121-20150 B 32 | 121-29854 26 33
11957502 30 3 1121-08304 8 4 | 121-20200 15 to| 121-29904 26 39
119-57503 3210 | 121-084¢3 & 5 | 121-20309 15 4 ] 121-30001 26 40
119-57502 30 33 ] 121-00104 B 14 | 121-20358 15 3 121-30100 26 32
119-57602 3229 1 121-09203 8 1l | 121-20408 15 10 | 121-30209 25 33
119-57602 32 45 F121-09302 3 4 1121-20507 15 13 {121-30308 26 48
119-57750 30 1 | 121-09401 3 5 1 121-20606 15 29 | 121-30407 26 49
119-57858 12 1] 121-09500 3 7 1 121-20655 15 28 |121-30508 28 5t
118-58055 30 30 | 121-00609 8 2 1121-20705 15 26 | 121-30605 26 52
119-58154 3237 | 121-09906 3 13 1 121-20804 20 17 | 121-30704 2 44
119-58400 27 1| 121-10162 3 14 | 121-20603 20 14 1 121-30803 26 43
119-59558 28 1| 121-10201 3 16 | 121-21000 20 16 | 121-32108 5 11
119-80002 27 6 | 121-10250 2 15 §121-21109 20 13 | 121-32205 23 2
119-60002 27 29 | 121-1030¢ & 17 i121-21208 20 24 | 121-32304 3 7
119-60002 28 40 | 121-10408 & 31 l121-21307 200 26 | 121-32403 23 il
119-60101 27 5 | 121-106807 8 32 1 121-21408 20 3 | 121-32502 23 4
118-601590 27 4 1121-10708 & 36 | 121-22107 & 21 §121-32801 22 18
119-80200 28 18 | 121-10805 3 24 | 121-22107 5 28 1121-32650 22 10
113-80259 28 14 | 121-10904 8 3 | 121-22107 6 34 | 121-326B3 22 1t
119-60309 28 18 | 121-11209 g 20 | 121-22208 B 25 | 121-32700 22 2%
119-62800 27 25 {121-11308 g 22 | 121-22305 § 23 1121-32809 2 27
119-62800 28 38 | 121-11407 2 3| 121-22354 6 19 {121-32908 2225
11§-82909 27 28 | 121-11506 3 37 | 121-22404 14 5 1 121-33005 22 28
119-82609 2817 | 121-11805 & 30 |121-22502 14 4 1121-33104 22 23
119-684509 3317 | 121-11704 340 | 171-22802 14 1] 121-33203 22 12
115-65702 27 2 | 121-11803 8 24 | 121-22701 14 25 | 120-33302 2313
119-91502 12 54 | 121-11902 8 28 | 121-22800 14 27 1121-33401 23 18
119-91809 14 37 | 121-12009 & 27 | 121-2290% 14 10 §121-35505 27 24
119-92005 3113 | 121-12108 3 28 | 121-2290% 14 14 {121-3550% 2835
119-96507 33 14 | 121-12207 B 45 | 121-23008 14 3 | 121-35554 2723
119-99268 14 30 | 121-12306 & 48 | 121-23055 14 7 1 121-35554 28 34
119-99307 14 53 [121-12408 8 47 | 121-23105 14 12 | 121-38152 24 29
120-15301 22 44 | 121-13601 18 23 | 121-23154 14 11 | 121-28301 2 30

— 36 —




NUMERIGCAL INDEX F PARTS =

PART HC PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
& B _NO & [E)) &% B X0 ot ] =]
121-38400 24 28
121-47203 z2 30
121-47807 2 N
121-48607 8 51
121-48706 g 52
121-49803 8 53
12152450 18 19
121-53755 18 34
121-53755 18 47
121-5696G7 14 35
121-80008 18 30
121-52202 18 41
121-54802 18 27
121-87409 13 40
121-67508 18 43
121-67607 15 42
121-87706 13 46
121-87805 18 18
121-72805 12 23
12173004 14 28
121-77903 22 47
121-80154 20 29
121-80253 20 3¢

- 37 -






Mgy

T
T182 ERHAWTEBESL-21 TxmnimEsal

TEL. 03-3480- 11t ((XR) TEL. 03-3480-113(F + 71 )

[
HELGRS, ZHME

To order or for further

information,

JUKI CORPORATION slemse contact :

HEAD OFFICE

a-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO,

CHOFU-CITY, TOKYQ 182, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23.3, KABUKI-CHO,

SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 1680, JAPAN

* D=V AN IERERD N FELCEETSEANB0ET,

PHONE : G3(3205)1188. 1189, 1190 # The description covered in this sarts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without naotice.
FAX  D3(3203)8260, (3205)9131 ATHN—Y Y ANZ 191F 5 BREOSSTRTRE - SRILTOTY.
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 % This perts list is edited and printed in accordance with the groguct specifications as of May 1993

Primed in Japan






